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1 A EISENST01 Private Pädagogische Hochschule Burgenland Austrija, Eisenstadt Education FOOZOS 110 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.

2 A EISENST02 Fachhochschule Burgenland GmbH
Austrija, Željezno 
(Eisenstadt)

Agriculture, Business and 
administration, Management 
and administration, ICTs FTRR

0810, 0410, 
0413, 0610 x x 0 4 20 2 1 2029.

3 A GRAZ01 Karl Franzens University of Graz Austrija, Graz Translation, Interpretation FFOS 232 x x x 5 25 0 0 2028.

4 A GRAZ01 Karl Franzens University of Graz Austrija, Graz
Library, information and 
archival studies FFOS 322 x x x 2 10 1 1 2028.

5 A GRAZ08
Private University College of Education 
Augustinum Austrija, Graz Education FOOZOS 110 x x x 2 20 4 2 2028.

6 A GRAZ10 CAMPUS02 Graz, University of Applied Sciences Austrija, Graz
Engineering and engineering 
trades FERIT 0710 0 x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.

7 A LINZ01 Johannes Kepler University Austrija, Linz Law PRAVOS 421 x x 0 2 10 0 0 2027.
8 A LINZ11 Katholische Privatuniversität Austrija, Linz Religion and theology DJKBF 221 x x x 3 30 8 1 2027.

9 A LINZ17 Anton Bruckner Private University Austrija, Linz
Music and performing arts - 
drama AUKOS 215 x x 0 1 10 1 1 2028.

10 A SALZBUR03 Pädagogische Hochschule Salzburg Austrija, Salzburg
Teacher training without 
subject specialization FOOZOS 113 x x 0 2 20 4 2 2028.

11 A SALZBUR19
Paracelsus Medizinische Privatuniversitat 
Salzburg Austrija, Salzburg Medicine MEFOS 912 x x 0 2 10 4 1 2028.

12 A WIEN02 Technische Universitat Wien Austrija, Beč Mathematics FPMI 541 x x 0 2 12 2 1 2028.
13 A WIEN02 Technische Universitat Wien Austrija, Beč Electricity and energy FERIT 0713 x x x 2 10 0 0 2028.
14 A WIEN03 Universität fur Bodenkultur Wien - BOKU Austrija, Beč Agriculture FAZOS 810 x x 0 1 5 1 1 2028.
15 A WIEN52 Music and Arts University of the City of Vienna Austrija, Beč Music and performing arts AUKOS 215 x x 0 2 20 2 1 2028.
16 A WIEN64 Medical University of Vienna Austrija, Beč Medicine MEFOS 912 0 x 0 1 5 2 1 2027.

17 A WIEN76
JAM MUSIC LAB Private University for Jazz and 
Popular Music Austrija, Beč Music and performing arts AUKOS 215 x x 0 2 10 4 1 2028.

18 A WIEN77

Friedrich Gulda School of Music Wien (staro ime 
- International Academy of Music and Performing 
Arts Vienna) Austrija, Beč Music and performing arts AUKOS 215 x x 0 2 10 4 1 2028.

19 B BRUXEL04 Université Libre de Bruxelles Belgija, Bruxelles Law PRAVOS 421 0 x 0 2 10 1 1 2028.

20 B GENT39 Artevelde University of Applied Sciences Belgija, Gent
 Audio-visual techniques and 
media production AUKOS 0211 X X 0 2 10 1 1 2028.

21 B GENT01 Ghent University Belgija, Gent Agriculture FAZOS 810 x x 0 2 12 1 1 2028.
22 B GENT01 Ghent University Belgija, Gent Health MEFOS 310 x x 0 2 8 0 0 2028.
23 B GENT01 Ghent University Belgija, Gent Medicine MEFOS 912 0 x 0 2 8 2 1 2028.
24 B GENT01 Ghent University Belgija, Gent Health FDMZ 310 x x 0 2 8 0 0 2028.

25 B LIEGE38 Haute école de la province de Liège Belgija, Liege Education, Economics, BiochemistryFOOZOS, EFOS, OBIO
111, 311, 
512 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.

26 BG BLAGOEV02 SOUTH-WEST UNIVERSITY NEOFIT RILSKI Bugarska, Blagoevgrad Psychology, Social Work FFOS 313, 923 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
27 BG BOURGAS02 Burgas Prof. Dr. Asen Zlatarov University Bugarska, Burgas Food processing PTFOS 721 x x 0 2 10 8 1 2027.

28 BG GABROVO01 Technical University of Gabrovo Bugarska, Gabrovo
ICTs, Electricity and energy, 
Electronics and automation FERIT

0610, 0713, 
0714 x x 0 6 36 12 1 2028.

29 BG PLOVDIV02 Medical University Plovdiv Bugarska, Plovdiv Medicine MEFOS 912 0 x x 2 12 4 1 (7 dana) 2028.
30 BG PLOVDIV05 University of Food Technologies Bugarska, Plovdiv Food processing PTFOS 721 x x 0 2 12 4 1 (7d) 2028.

31 BG PLOVDIV07
Acedemy of Music, Dance and Fine Arts "Prof. 
Asen Diamandiev" Bugarska, Plovdiv Arts AUKOS 213,0215 x x x 4 20 6 1 2028.

32 BG ROUSSE01 Angel Kanchev University of Ruse Bugarska, Ruse Business and administration EFOS 410 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
33 BG ROUSSE01 Angel Kanchev University of Ruse Bugarska, Ruse Law PRAVOS 421 x x 0 4 20 4 1 2028.
34 BG ROUSSE01 Angel Kanchev University of Ruse Bugarska, Ruse Agriculture, Fisheries FAZOS 0810, 0831 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
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35 BG ROUSSE01 Angel Kanchev University of Ruse Bugarska, Ruse Food processing PTFOS 721 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.

36 BG ROUSSE01 Angel Kanchev University of Ruse Bugarska, Ruse
ICTs, Electricity and energy, 
Electronics and automation FERIT

0610, 0713, 
0714 x x x 9 45 12 1 2028.

37 BG SOFIA03 University of National and World Economy Bugarska, Sofija Economics EFOS 311 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.

38 BG SOFIA04

University of Architecture, Civil Engeenering and 
Geodesy (Universitet po Architektura 
Stroitelstvo i Geodezija) Bugarska, Sofija Civil engineering GRAFOS 732 0 x x 3 15 4 1 2028.

39 BG SOFIA08 National Academy of Art - Sofia Bugarska, Sofija Arts AUKOS 210 x x 0 3 15 6 1 2028.

40 BG SOFIA13
NATIONAL ACADEMY OF MUSIC"PROF.
PANCHO VLADIGEROV" Bugarska, Sofija

Music and performing arts - 
drama AUKOS 215 x x x 2 10 2 1 2028.

41 BG SOFIA30 Bulgarian Academy of Sciences Bugarska, Sofija Biology OBIO 511 0 0 x 2 10 2 1 (8 dana) 2027.
42 BG SOFIA30 Bulgarian Academy of Sciences Bugarska, Sofija Biology FAZOS 511 0 0 x 2 10 2 1 (8 dana) 2027.
43 BG SOFIA33 Agricultural Academy Bugarska, Sofija Agriculture FAZOS 810 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2027.
44 BG STARA-Z01 TRAKIYSKI UNIVERSITET Bugarska, Stara Zagora Agriculture FAZOS 810 x x x 2 10 2 1 2028.

45 BG VARNA01 Varna Free University Bugarska, Varna
Economics, Business and 
administration EFOS 311, 410 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.

46 BG VARNA01 Varna Free University Bugarska, Varna Psychology FFOS 313 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
47 BG VARNA01 Varna Free University Bugarska, Varna Law PRAVOS 421 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
48 BG VARNA01 Varna Free University Bugarska, Varna Computer use FERIT 611 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
49 BG VARNA01 Varna Free University Bugarska, Varna Architecture and town planning GRAFOS 731 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
50 BG VARNA02 Technical University of Varna Bugarska, Varna Business and administration EFOS 410 x x x 2 6 4 3d STA, 5d STT 2028.
51 BG VARNA02 Technical University of Varna Bugarska, Varna Agriculture FAZOS 810 x x 0 2 20 8 1 2028.
52 BG VARNA02 Technical University of Varna Bugarska, Varna Agriculture FAZOS 810 x x 0 2 6 4 2d STA, 4d STT 2028.
53 BG VARNA02 Technical University of Varna Bugarska, Varna ICTs FERIT 610 x x x 2 6 4 3d STA, 5d STT 2028.

54 BG VARNA02 Technical University of Varna Bugarska, Varna
Engineering and engineering 
trades FERIT 710 x x x 2 6 4 3d STA, 5d STT 2028.

55 BG VARNA02 Technical University of Varna Bugarska, Varna
Social and behavioural 
sciences FFOS 310 x x x 2 6 4 3d STA, 5d STT 2028.

56 BG VARNA02 Technical University of Varna Bugarska, Varna Arts AUKOS 210 x x x 2 6 4 3d STA, 5d STT 2028.

57 BG VARNA02 Technical University of Varna Bugarska, Varna
Social and behavioural 
sciences AUKOS 310 x x x 2 6 4 3d STA, 5d STT 2028.

58 BG VARNA04 University of Economics - Varna Bugarska, Varna
Travel, Tourism and Leisure, 
Business and Administration FTRR 1015, 0410 x x 0 4 24 4 1 2029.

59 BG ALBENA01
Varna University of Management (VISSHE 
UCHILISHTE PO MENIDZHMANT) Bugarska, Varna Travel, Tourism and Leisure FTRR 1015 X X 0 2 10 4 1 2029.

60 BG VELIKO01
St. Cyril and St. Methodius University of Veliko 
Tarnovo Bugarska, Veliko Tarnovo Education FOOZOS 110 x x x 2 12 2 1 (7 dana) 2028.

61 BG VELIKO01
St. Cyril and St. Methodius University of Veliko 
Tarnovo Bugarska, Veliko Tarnovo

Teacher training without 
subject specialization FOOZOS 114 x x x 2 12 2 1 (7 dana) 2028.

62 CY NICOSIA01 University of Cyprus Cipar, Nikozija Chemistry OKEM 531 x x x 2 10 2 1 2029.
63 CY NICOSIA01 University of Cyprus Cipar, Nikozija Law PRAVOS 421 x x 0 2 10 1 1 2028.

64 CY NICOSIA12
CYPRUS INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF 
MANAGEMENT (University of Limassol) Cipar, Limassol

Law, Social Sciences, 
Business, broad programmes PRAVOS 0488 x x x 4 20 4 20 2028.

65 CY NICOSIA14 University of Nicosia Cipar, Nikozija Music and performing arts AUKOS 215 x 0 0 2 10 4 1 2028.

66 CY PAFOS01 Neapolis University Pafos Cipar, Pafos

Travel, tourism and leasure, 
Business and administration, 
Management and 
administration, Accounting and 
taxation, ICTs FTRR

1015, 0410, 
0413, 0411, 
0610 x x 0 8 24 8 1 2029.
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67 CY SOTIRA01 InterNapa College Cipar, Sotira

Travel, tourism and leasure, 
Hotel, restaurant and catering, 
Management and 
administration, Food 
processing FTRR

1015, 1013, 
0413, 0721 x x 0 10 35 8 1 2029.

68 CZ BRNO05 Masaryk University Brno Češka, Brno Law PRAVOS 421 0 x x 2 5 2 1 2029.
69 CZ CESKE01 University of South Bohemia Ceske Budejovice Češka, Češke Budejovice Biology OBIO 511 x x x 3 15 2 1 2028.

70 CZ CESKE01
University of South Bohemia in České 
Budějovice Češka, České Budějovice Health FDMZ 910 x x 0 2 10 4 1 2028.

71 CZ CESKE04
VYSOKA SKOLA TECHNICKA A EKONOMICKA V 
CESKYCH BUDEJOVICICH Češka, Češke Budejovice

Business and administration, 
Economics EFOS 0410, 0311 x x 0 2 10 4 1 2028.

72 CZ CESKE04
VYSOKA SKOLA TECHNICKA A EKONOMICKA V 
CESKYCH BUDEJOVICICH Češka, Češke Budejovice Civil engineering GRAFOS 732 x x 0 2 10 4 1 2028.

73 CZ OLOMOUC01 Palacký University in Olomouc Češka, Olomouc Biology OBIO 511 x x x 2 10 4 2 2029.
74 CZ OLOMOUC01 Palacký University in Olomouc Češka, Olomouc Law PRAVOS 421 x x 0 4 20 2 1 2029.
75 CZ OLOMOUC01 Palacký University in Olomouc Češka, Olomouc Medicine MEFOS 912 0 0 0 3 15 1 1 2029.
76 CZ OLOMOUC01 Palacký University in Olomouc Češka, Olomouc Therapy and Rehabilitation FDMZ 915 x x x 2 10 4 2 2029.
77 CZ OLOMOUC01 Palacký University in Olomouc Češka, Olomouc Music AUKOS 215 x x 0 2 10 1 1 2029.

78 CZ OPAVA01 Silesian University in Opava Češka, Opava

Business and administration, 
Management and 
administration FTRR 410,0413 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2029.

79 CZ OSTRAVA01 University of Ostrava Češka, Ostrava Business and administration EFOS 410 x x x 2 10 4 1 2028.
80 CZ PARDUB01 University of Pardubice Češka, Pardubice Languages FFOS 230 x x x 4 20 1 2 2029.
81 CZ PLZEN01 University of West Bohemia Češka, Plzeň Philosophy and ethics FFOS 223 x x 0 4 20 1 2 (14d) 2028.
82 CZ PRAHA02 Czech University of Life Sciences Prague Češka, Prag Agriculture FAZOS 810 x x x 2 10 1 2 2028.

83 CZ PRAHA07 Charles University in Prague Češka, Prag Mathematics and Statistics FPMI 540 x x 0 1 5 2 1 2028.
84 CZ PRAHA07 Charles University in Prague Češka, Prag Sport sciences - Kinesiology KIFOS 1014 x x 0 2 10 2 2 2027.

85 CZ PRAHA07
Charles University in Prague, Faculty of 
Medicine in Pilsen Češka, Pilsen Dental studies FDMZ 911 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2027.

86 CZ PRAHA07 Charles University in Prague Češka, Prag Religion and theology DJKBF 221 x x x 2 10 2 1 2028.

87 CZ PRAHA10 Czech Technical University in Prague Češka, Prag
Business and administration, 
Economics EFOS 0410, 0311 x x 0 2 20 4 min. 1 2028.

88 CZ PRAHA38 Architectural Institute in Prague Češka, Prag Architecture and construction GRAFOS 730 x x 0 2 10 4 1 2028.

89 CZ USTINAD01
Univerzita Jana Evangelisty Purkyně v Ústí nad 
Labem Češka, Ústí na Labi Nursing FDMZ 913 x 0 0 3 15 4 2 2028.

90 CZ USTINAD01
Univerzita Jana Evangelisty Purkyně v Ústí nad 
Labem Češka, Ústí na Labi Physiotherapy FDMZ 915 x 0 0 3 15 4 2 2028.

91 CZ ZLIN01 Tomas Bata University in Zlin Češka, Zlín Literature and linguistics FFOS 232 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
92 CZ ZLIN01 Tomas Bata University in Zlin Češka, Zlín Arts AUKOS 210 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
93 CZ ZLIN01 Tomas Bata University in Zlin Češka, Zlín Marketing and advertising EFOS 414 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.

94 D AACHEN01
Rheinisch-Westfälische Technische Hochschule 
Aachen Njemačka, Aachen Biological and related sciences OBIO 510 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.

95 D AACHEN01
Rheinisch-Westfälische Technische Hochschule 
Aachen Njemačka, Aachen Builidng and civil engineering GRAFOS 732 x x x 1 5 2 1 2028.

96 D AUGSBUR01 Universität Augsburg Njemačka, Augsburg Business and administration EFOS 410 x x 0 2 10 1 1 2028.

97 D BERLIN13 Humboldt-Universität zu Berlin Njemačka, Berlin
Library and Information 
Science FFOS 322 x x 0 2 10 0 0 2027.
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98 D BERLIN14
Hochschule für Technik und Wirtschaft HTW 
Berlin Njemačka, Berlin

International business - 
Financial management; 
Marketing; Entrepreneurship; 
Management; Business 
informatics EFOS 410 x 0 0 2 10 4 1 2027.

99 D BOCHUM01 Ruhr-Universität Bochum Njemačka, Bochum
Economics, Business and 
administration EFOS 0311, 0410 x x x 4 20 1 1 2028.

100 D BOCHUM01 Ruhr-Universität Bochum Njemačka, Bochum Law PRAVOS 421 x x 0 4 20 1 1 2028.

101 D BRAUNSC01 TECHNISCHE UNIVERSITAET BRAUNSCHWEIG Njemačka, Braunschweig Literature and linguistics FFOS 232 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 2028.
102 D BREMEN04 Hochschule Bremen Njemačka, Bremen ICTs, Engineering FERIT 0610, 0710 x x 0 4 20 2 1 2028.

103 D DEGGEND01
Deggendorf Institute of Technology - Technische 
Hochschule Deggendorf Njemačka, Deggendorf Engineering, ICT FERIT 710, 610 x x x 2 10 2 1 2028.

104 D DEGGEND01
Deggendorf Institute of Technology - Technische 
Hochschule Deggendorf Njemačka, Deggendorf Health FDMZ 910 x x x 2 10 2 1 2028.

105 D DEGGEND01
Deggendorf Institute of Technology - Technische 
Hochschule Deggendorf Njemačka, Deggendorf Business and administration EFOS 410 x x x 2 10 2 1 2028.

106 D DEGGEND01
Deggendorf Institute of Technology - Technische 
Hochschule Deggendorf Njemačka, Deggendorf Audio visual techniques AUKOS 211 x x x 2 10 2 1 2028.

107 D DORTMUN02 Hochschule Dortmund Njemačka, Dortmund Architecture and construction GRAFOS 730 x x 0 2 10 4 1 2029.

108 D DORTMUN02 Hochschule Dortmund Njemačka, Dortmund
ICT; Electronics and 
Automation FERIT 0610, 0714 x x 0 2 10 4 1 2029.

109 D FRANKFU01 JOHANN WOLFGANG GOETHE-UNIVERSITAET Njemačka, Frankfurt Biology OBIO 511 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
110 D FREIBUR01 Albert-Ludwigs-Universität Freiburg Njemačka, Freiburg Law PRAVOS 421 x x 0 4 20 0 0 2028.
111 D HALLE01 Martin Luther University Halle-Wittenberg Njemačka, Halle Agriculture FAZOS 810 x x x 3 15 0 0 2028.
112 D HALLE01 Martin Luther University Halle-Wittenberg Njemačka, Halle Languages FFOS 231 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2028.
113 D HAMBURG01 Universitaet Hamburg Njemačka, Hamburg Languages, Slavic Studies FFOS 239 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 2028.
114 D HAMM01 Hochschule Hamm-Lippstadt Njemačka, Hamm ICT FERIT 610 x x 0 2 20 3 1 2029.

115 D HEILBRO03 Duale Hochschule Baden-Württemberg Heilbronn Njemačka, Heilbronn

Business and administration, 
ICTs, Agriculture, Management 
and Administration, Food 
Processing, Travel, tourism and 
leasure FTRR

0410, 0610, 
0810, 0413, 
0721, 1015 4 20 10 1 2029.

116 D HILDESH01 University of Hildesheim Njemačka, Hildesheim
Library, information and 
archival studies FFOS 322 0 x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.

117 D JENA01 Friedrich Schiller Universität Jena Njemačka, Jena
Language (Croatian), literature 
and linguistics FFOS 239 x x 0 2 10 4 1 2028.

118 D KARLSRU02 Karlsruhe University of Education Njemačka, Karlsruhe Languages FFOS 230 x x 0 2 12 2 1 2028.
119 D KIEL01 University of Kiel Njemačka, Kiel Agriculture FAZOS 810 0 x 0 1 5 1 1 2027.
120 D KIEL01 Univeritsy of Kiel Njemačka, Kiel Nutrition science PTFOS 721 0 x 0 1 5 1 1 2027.
121 D KLEVE01 Rhine-Waal University of Applied Sciences Njemačka, Kleve Environment OBIO 520 0 x 0 0 0 0 0 2028.
122 D KLEVE01 Rhine-Waal University of Applied Sciences Njemačka, Kleve Crop and livestock production FAZOS 811 x 0 0 4 20 1 1 2028.
123 D KLEVE01 Rhine-Waal University of Applied Sciences Njemačka, Kleve Food processing PTFOS 721 0 x 0 0 0 0 0 2028.
124 D KOLN01 University of Koln Njemačka, Köln Audio visual techniques AUKOS 211 x x 0 2 20 4 1 2027.

125 D LUDWIGH01
Hochschule fur Wirtschaft und Gesellschaft 
Ludwigshafen Njemačka, Ludwigshafen Business and administration EFOS 410 x x 0 2 10 4 1 2029.

126 D LUDWIGB01
PADAGOGISCHE HOCHSCHULE 
LUDWIGSBURG Njemačka, Ludwigsburg Education FFOS 0110 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.

127 D MAINZ01 Johannes Gutenberg-University Njemačka, Mainz
Library, information and 
archival studies FFOS 322 x x 0 2 10 1 1 2028.
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128 D MARBURG01 PHILIPPS UNIVERSITAET MARBURG Njemačka, Marburg Physics OFIZ 533 x x 0 1 5 0 0 2028.
129 D MUNSTER01 Universität Münster Njemačka, Münster Religion and theology DJKBF 221 x x x 2 10 4 1 2028.

130 D OFFENBU01
Hochschule Offenburg - Offenburg University of 
Applied Sciences Njemačka, Offenburg Business and administration FTRR 410 x 0 0 4 20 4 1 2029.

131 D PADERBO01 Paderborn University Njemačka, Paderborn Physics OFIZ 533 x x 0 BIP BIP 2 2 2028.
132 D PADERBO01 Paderborn University Njemačka, Paderborn Education FOOZOS 110 x x 0 2 10 0 0 2028.
133 D PADERBO01 Paderborn University Njemačka, Paderborn Religion and theology DJKBF 221 x x 0 2 10 0 0 2028.

134 D PADERBO01 Paderborn University Njemačka, Paderborn Literature and linguistics, History and archeology, Philosophy and ethicsFFOS
222, 223, 
232 x x 0 2 10 0 0 2028.

135 D PADERBO01 Paderborn University Njemačka, Paderborn Arts, Audio visual techniques AUKOS 210, 211 x x 0 2 10 0 0 2028.
136 D PADERBO01 Paderborn University Njemačka, Paderborn Economics EFOS 314 x x 0 2 10 0 0 2028.
137 D PADERBO05 Faculty of Theology in Paderborn Njemačka, Paderborn Religion and theology DJKBF 221 x x x 2 10 4 1 2028.

138 D REGENSB01 University of Regensburg Njemačka, Regensburg
Library, information and 
archival studies FFOS 322 x x 0 2 10 0 0 2027.

139 D ROSENHE01
Rosenheim Technical University of Applied 
Sciences / Technische Hochschule Rosenheim Njemačka, Rosenheim Business and administration EFOS 410 x x 0 2 12 1 1 2028.

140 D ROSENHE01
Rosenheim Technical University of Applied 
Sciences / Technische Hochschule Rosenheim Njemačka, Rosenheim

Engineering and engineering 
trades FERIT 710 x x 0 1 6 1 1 2028.

141 D ROSTOCK01 University of Rostock Njemačka, Rostock Agriculture FAZOS 810 x x x 2 12 2 1 2028.
142 D SAARBRU01 Universität des Saarlandes Njemačka, Saarbrucken Law PRAVOS 421 x x x 1 5 2 1 2028.
143 D STUTTGA01 University of Stuttgart Njemačka, Stuttgart Languages FFOS 230 x x 0 2 24 1 1 2028.

144 D STUTTGA04 Stuttgart State Academy of Art and Design Njemačka, Stuttgart
Fine arts (including Stage and 
costume design) AUKOS 213 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2027.

145 D WOLFENB01
Ostfalia Hochschule für angewandte 
Wissenschaften Njemačka, Braunschweig Nursing FDMZ 913 x 0 0 2 10 2 1 2028.

146 D WURZBUR03 Hochschule für angewandte Wissenschaften Njemačka, Wurzburg Electronics and automation FERIT 714 x x x 2 10 0 0 2028.
147 E ALICANT11 Conservatorio Superior de Música Oscar Espla Španjolska, Alicante Music and performing arts AUKOS 215 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
148 E AVILA01 Catholic University of Avila Španjolska, Avila Training for pre-school teachers FOOZOS 112 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2027.

149 E AVILA01 Catholic University of Avila Španjolska, Avila
Teacher training without 
subject specialization FOOZOS 113 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2027.

150 E AVILA01 Catholic University of Avila Španjolska, Avila Law PRAVOS 421 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2027.
151 E AVILA01 Catholic University of Avila Španjolska, Avila Agriculture FAZOS 810 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2027.
152 E AVILA01 Catholic University of Avila Španjolska, Avila Nursing and midwifery FDMZ 913 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2027.
153 E AVILA01 Catholic University of Avila Španjolska, Avila Therapy and rehabilitation FDMZ 915 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2027.

154 E BARCELO01 University of Barcelona Španjolska, Barcelona
Library, information and 
archival studies, History FFOS 0322, 0222 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.

155 E BARCELO02 Universidad Autonoma de Barcelona Španjolska, Barcelona Food processing FTRR 721 x 0 0 2 10 2 1 2029.
156 E BARCELO03 Universitat Politècnica de Catalunya (UPC) Španjolska, Barcelona Engineering FERIT 710 x x 0 4 20 4 1 2027.
157 E BARCELO24 Universitat Internacional de Catalunya (UIC) Španjolska, Barcelona Cultural management AUKOS 314 0 x 0 1 6 0 0 2028.
158 E CADIZ01 University of Cadiz Španjolska, Cádiz Sociology and cultural studies AUKOS 314 0 0 x 3 15 2 1 2028.

159 E CIUDA-R01 Universidad de Castilla - La Mancha Španjolska, Ciudad Real
Mathematics and statistics, 
Computer Science FPMI 0540, 0610 x 0 0 6 60 4 2 2029.

160 E CIUDA-R01 Universidad de Castilla - La Mancha Španjolska, Ciudad Real Agriculture FAZOS 810 x x x 2 10 4 1 2029.
161 E CIUDA-R01 Universidad de Castilla - La Mancha Španjolska, Ciudad Real Biotechnology PTFOS 519 x 0 0 2 10 1 1 2029.
162 E CIUDA-R01 Universidad de Castilla - La Mancha Španjolska, Ciudad Real Law, Social work and counsellingPRAVOS 421, 923 0 x 0 2 10 1 1 2029.
163 E CIUDA-R01 Universidad de Castilla - La Mancha Španjolska, Ciudad Real Building and civil engineering GRAFOS 732 x x x 2 10 4 1 2029.

164 E CORDOBA01 University of Coimbra Španjolska, Coimbra
Library, information and 
archival studies FFOS 322 x x 0 2 20 4 1 2028.
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165 E CORDOBA04
Conservatorio Superior de Música “Rafael 
Orozco" Španjolska, Cordoba Music and performing arts AUKOS 215 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.

166 E GIRONA02 Universitat de Girona Španjolska, Girona Psychology FFOS 313 x x 0 2 10 4 1 2027.

167 E GRANADA01
University of Granada, Faculty of Education, 
Economy and Technology in Ceuta Španjolska, Ceuta Economics EFOS 311 x x 0 2 18 2 1 2028.

168 E GRANADA01 University of Granada Španjolska, Granada Law PRAVOS 421 x 0 0 2 10 2 1 2028.

169 E GRANADA01
University of Granada, Faculty of Education, 
Economy and Technology in Ceuta Španjolska, Granada Mathematics, ICT FERIT 610 x x 0 2 6 2 1 2028.

170 E GRANADA04
Real Conservatorio Superior de Música "Victoria 
Eugenia" Španjolska, Granada Music and performing arts AUKOS 215 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.

171 E HUELVA01 University of Huelva Španjolska, Huelva Social work and counselling PRAVOS 923 x 0 0 2 10 1 1 2028.
172 E HUELVA01 University of Huelva Španjolska, Huelva Sociology and cultural studies FFOS 314 x 0 0 2 10 1 1 2028.

173 E LAS-PALM48 Universidad del Atlantico Medio UNAM Španjolska, Las Palmas de Gran Canaria
Education, Economics, Law, 
Health FOOZOS, FFOS, EFOS, PRAVOS, FDMZ

0110, 0310, 
0421, 0910 x x 0 8 40 8 1 2028.

174 E LEON01 Universidade de Leon Španjolska, Leon Agriculture FAZOS 810 x x 0 2 10 4 1 2028.
175 E LLEIDA01 University of Lleida Španjolska, Lleida Business administration EFOS 410 x 0 0 2 20 2 1 2028.
176 E LLEIDA01 University of Lleida Španjolska, Lleida Education FOOZOS 110 x 0 0 2 20 2 1 2028.
177 E LLEIDA01 University of Lleida Španjolska, Lleida Law PRAVOS 421 x 0 0 2 20 2 1 2028.
178 E LLEIDA01 University of Lleida Španjolska, Lleida Agriculture FAZOS 810 x x 0 2 20 2 1 2028.
179 E LLEIDA01 University of Lleida Španjolska, Lleida Education FFOS 110 x 0 0 2 20 2 1 2028.
180 E MADRID01 Universidad Nacional De Educación A Distancia Španjolska, Madrid Law PRAVOS 421 x x x 2 12 4 1 2028.

181 E MADRID03 Complutense University of Madrid Španjolska, Madrid

Business and administration, 
Management and 
administration EFOS 0410, 0413 x x x 2 10 2 1 2028.

182 E MADRID03 Complutense University of Madrid Španjolska, Madrid Law PRAVOS 421 x x x 2 10 2 1 2028.

183 E MADRID03 Complutense University of Madrid Španjolska, Madrid
Earth sciences, Building and 
civil engineering GRAFOS 0532, 0732 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.

184 E MADRID03 Complutense University of Madrid Španjolska, Madrid Journalism and information FFOS 320 x x 0 3 15 1 1 2028.

185 E MADRID03 Complutense University of Madrid Španjolska, Madrid
Social and behavioural 
sciences FFOS 310 x x 0 2 10 1 1 2028.

186 E MADRID03 Complutense University of Madrid Španjolska, Madrid Psychology FFOS 313 x x 0 2 10 1 1 2028.
187 E MADRID03 Complutense University of Madrid Španjolska, Madrid Journalism and information AUKOS 320 x x 0 3 15 1 1 2028.

188 E MADRID03 Complutense University of Madrid Španjolska, Madrid
Social and behavioural 
sciences AUKOS 310 x x 0 2 10 1 1 2028.

189 E MADRID05 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid Španjolska, Madrid Architecture and town planning GRAFOS 731 0 x x 1 5 1 1 2028.
190 E MADRID05 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid Španjolska, Madrid Agriculture FAZOS 0810 0 x x 1 5 1 1 2028.

191 E MADRID14 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid Španjolska, Madrid
Library, information and 
archival studies FFOS 322 x x 0 2 10 0 0 2027.

192 E MADRID17 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio Španjolska, Madrid Music, Arts AUKOS 0215, 0210 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.

193 E MADRID197 Centro Universitario de Artes Španjolska, Madrid
Fine arts, Music and performing 
arts AUKOS 0213, 0215 x 0 0 2 12 4 1 2026.

194 E MADRID238 UNIE Universidad Španjolska, Madrid
Mathematics and statistics, 
Computer Science FPMI 0540, 0610 x 0 0 2 10 2 1 2028.

195 E MADRID238 UNIE Universidad Španjolska, Madrid Physics OFIZ 533 x 0 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
196 E MADRID238 ONTREO PLUS, S.L. Španjolska, Madrid Business administration EFOS 410 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
197 E MADRID26 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos Španjolska, Madrid Marketing and advertising EFOS 414 0 x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
198 E MADRID26 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos Španjolska, Madrid Food processing PTFOS 721 0 x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.

199 E MADRID26 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos Španjolska, Madrid
Audiovisual tecniques, Fine 
arts AUKOS 211, 213 x 0 0 2 12 4 1 2028.
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200 E MALAGA01 University of Malaga Španjolska, Malaga

Business and administration, 
Accounting and taxation, 
Economics EFOS

041, 0411, 
0311 x 0 0 2 10 1 1 2027.

201 E MATARO01
Fundacio Publica Tecnocampus Mataro – 
Maresme Španjolska, Barcelona Nursing and midwifery FDMZ 913 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.

202 E MURCIA01 Murcia University Španjolska, Murcia Business and administration EFOS 410 x 0 0 2 18 2 1 2028.

203 E MURCIA02
Conservatorio Superior de Música "Manuel 
Massotti Littel" Španjolska, Murcia Music and performing arts AUKOS 215 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.

204 E SALAMAN01 Universidad Pontifica de Salamanca Španjolska, Salamanca Therapy and rehabilitation FDMZ 915 0 x x 2 10 2 1 2028.
205 E SALAMAN02 University of Salamanca Španjolska, Salamanca Biological and related sciences OBIO 510 x 0 0 2 20 1 1 2027.
206 E SANTIAG01 University of Santiago de Compostela Španjolska, Santiago de CompostelaChemistry OKEM 531 x x 0 3 15 3 1 2028.
207 E SANTAG01 University of Santiago de Compostela Španjolska, Santiago de CompostelaFood processing PTFOS 721 x x 0 3 15 3 1 2028.
208 E SANTAND33 European University of the Atlantic Španjolska, Santander Agriculture FAZOS 810 x x 0 1 5 2 1 2028.
209 E SANTAND33 European University of the Atlantic Španjolska, Santander Food processing PTFOS 721 x x 0 1 5 2 1 2028.
210 E SEVILLA01 University of Seville Španjolska, Sevilla Biology, Biochemistry OBIO 0511, 0512 x 0 0 2 10 1 1 2028.
211 E SEVILLA01 Escuela Universitaria de Osuna Španjolska, Osuna Finance and accounting EFOS 0412, 0411 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
212 E SEVILLA01 University of Seville Španjolska, Sevilla Language acquisition FFOS 231 x 0 0 2 10 1 1 2028.

213 E SEVILLA01 University of Seville Španjolska, Sevilla
Mother tongue (English 
studies) FFOS 232 x 0 0 2 10 2 1 2028.

214 E SEVILLA04
Conservatorio Superior de Música "Manuel 
Castillo" Španjolska, Sevilla Music and performing arts AUKOS 215 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.

215 E VALENCI01 University of Valencia Španjolska, Valencija Sports KIFOS 1014 x 0 0 2 20 1 1 2029.
216 E VALENCI01 University of Valencia Španjolska, Valencia Food processing PTFOS 721 x x 0 3 (2 BA, 1 MA) 18 1 1 2027.

217 E VALLADO01 Universidad de Valladolid Španjolska, Valladolid
Management and 
administration EFOS 413 x x 0 4 40 2 2 2028.

218 E VALLADO01 Universidad de Valladolid Španjolska, Valladolid Law PRAVOS 421 x x x 3 15 4 2 2027.
219 E VALLADO01 Universidad de Valladolid Španjolska, Valladolid Agriculture FAZOS 810 x x x 2 12 4 1 2028.

220 E ZARAGOZ07 Fundacion Universidad San Jorge Španjolska, Zaragoza
Fashion, interior and industrial 
design AUKOS 212 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2028.

221 EE TALLINN05 Tallinn University Estonija, Tallinn
Management and 
administration EFOS 413 x x x 3 15 0 0 2028.

222 EE TALLINN05 Tallinn University Estonija, Tallinn Law PRAVOS 421 x x x 3 15 0 0 2028.
223 F ANGERS08 Ass Groupe Ecole Superieure Agriculture Francuska, Angers Agriculture FAZOS 810 x x 0 1 5 2 1 2029.

224 F ANGERS08 Ass Groupe Ecole Superieure Agriculture Francuska, Angers Food processing PTFOS 721 x x 0 1 5 2 1 2029.

225 F ANJOU02 ESAIP Graduate School of Engineering
Francuska, Saint-
Barthelemy-d'Anjou

Engineering and engineering 
trades FERIT 710 x x 0 6 30 2 2d STA, 1tj STT 2028.

226 F ARRAS12 UNIVERSITE D'ARTOIS Francuska, Artois Chemistry OKEM 531 x x x 7 14 2 1 2028.
227 F AVIGNON01 Université d'Avignon Francuska, Avignon Agriculture FAZOS 810 x x 0 1 5 1 1 2028.
228 F AVIGNON01 Université d'Avignon Francuska, Avignon Food science and technology PTFOS 720 x x x 1 5 1 1 2028.

229 F AVIZE02 Avize Viti Campus Francuska, Avize

Agriculture (wine growing), 
Food processing (wine 
production) FTRR 0811, 0721 x x 0 6 24 6 1 2029.

230 F BELFORT06 Université de technologie de Belfort-Montbeliard Francuska, Belfort Cedex ICTs FERIT 610 x x x 2 10 4 1 2028.

231 F BELFORT06 Université de technologie de Belfort-Montbeliard Francuska, Belfort
Engineering and engineering 
trades FERIT 710 x x x 2 10 4 1 2028.

232 F BORDEAU28
Ecole Nationale Superieure des Sciences 
Agronomiques de Bordeaux Francuska, Gradignan Agriculture FAZOS 810 x x 0 2 10 4 1 2028.
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233 F BORDEAU45
CENTRE D'ETUDES EUROPEEN DU SUD OUEST 
- CEESO Francuska, Bordeaux

Business studies and 
management EFOS 410 x 0 0 2 10 2 1 2028.

234 F BOUR-B07 Ineopole Formation MFR MIDI-PYRENEES Francuska, Lycee Bel Air
Agriculture, Food processing, 
Economics FTRR

0810, 0721, 
0314 x 0 0 6 30 4 1 2029.

235 F BREST26 YNCREA OUEST Francuska, Brest ICTs FERIT 610 x x 0 3 15 0 0 2028.

236 F COLMAR07

Etablissement public local d'enseignement et de 
formation professionnelle agricoles Les Sillions 
de Haute-Alsace (EPLEFPA) Francuska, Rouffach Agriculture FTRR 810 x x 0 neodređeno neodređeno neodređeno neodređeno 2029.

237 F LYON71
CENTRE D'ETUDES EUROPEEN RHONE ALPES- 
C.E.E. RHONE ALPES Francuska, Lyon

Business studies and 
management EFOS 410 x 0 0 2 10 2 1 2028.

238 F MONTPEL54 UNIVERSITE DE MONTPELLIER Francuska, Montpellier Education FOOZOS 110 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
239 F NANTES01 Faculty of Law and Political Sciences Francuska, Nantes Law PRAVOS 0421 x x x 2 20 3 1 2028.
240 F NANCY43 University of Lorraine Francuska, Nancy ICTs FERIT 610 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 (7 dana) 2027.
241 F NICE42 Université Cote d'Azur, Polytech Nice Sophia Francuska, Nica Architecture and construction GRAFOS 73 x x 0 3 15 2 1 2027.

242 F PARIS068
Ecole Speciale des Travaux Publics, du Batiment 
et de l'Industrie Francuska, Cachan

Engineering, manufacturing 
and construction GRAFOS 7 0 x 0 5 30 2 1 2028.

243 F PARIS083 Telecom Paris Tech Francuska, Pariz
ICTs, Electronics and 
automation FERIT 0610, 0714, 0 x 0 1 10 1 1 2027.

244 F PARIS481 Université Paris-Saclay Francuska, Pariz Medicine MEFOS 912 x x x 2 20 2 2 2028.
245 F ROUEN01 University of Rouen Francuska, Rouen Psychology FFOS 313 x x 0 1 10 2 1 2028.

246 F ST-ETIE06
Ecole Nationale Supérieure des Mines de Saint-
Etienne Francuska, Saint-Etienne Engineering and engineering tradesGRAFOS 710 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2029.

247 F ST-ETIE06
Ecole Nationale Supérieure des Mines de Saint-
Etienne Francuska, Saint-Etienne Engineering and engineering tradesFERIT 710 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2029.

248 F ST-ETIE24
Association Educative la Salle St Louis Ste 
Barbe La Salle EMCI Francuska, Saint-Étienne

Business studies and 
management EFOS 410 x x 0 2 20 2 1 2028.

249 G ATHINE01 National and Kapodistiran University of Athens Grčka, Atena Humanities (except languages) FOOZOS 220 x x 0 2 12 1 1 2027.
250 G ATHINE01 National and Kapodistiran University of Athens Grčka, Atena Music AUKOS 215 x x x 3 18 1 1 2029.
251 G ATHINE03 Agricultural University of Athens Grčka, Atena Economics EFOS 311 x x x 3 18 3 1 2028.
252 G ATHINE03 Agricultural University of Athens Grčka, Atena Agriculture FAZOS 810 x x x 3 9 3 2 2028.
253 G EGALEO02 University of West Attica Grčka, Egaleo Electronics and automation OFIZ 714 x x 0 2 10 1 1 2028.

254 G EGALEO02 University of West Attica Grčka, Egaleo
Library, information and 
archival studies FFOS 322 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.

255 G KOZANI02
Western Macedonia University of Applied 
Sciences Grčka, Kozani Agriculture FAZOS 810 x x 0 2 10 4 1 2028.

256 G KRITIS01 University of Crete Grčka, Kreta History and archaeology FFOS 0222 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2029.

257 G THESSAL14
Diethnes panepistimio Ellados (International 
Hellenic University) Grčka, Solun (Tessaloniki)

Travel, tourism and leasure, 
Management and 
administration, Accounting and 
taxation, ICTs FTRR

1015, 0413, 
0411, 0688 x x 0 3 3 2 2 2029.

258 G THESSAL14
Diethnes panepistimio Ellados (International 
Hellenic University) Grčka, Solun (Tessaloniki)

Training for pre-school 
teachers FOOZOS 112 0 x x 2 10 2 1 2029.

259 G VOLOS01 University of Thessaly Grčka, Volos Sports KIFOS 1014 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 2028.
260 G VOLOS01 University of Thessaly Grčka, Volos Agriculture FAZOS 810 x x 0 1 12 1 1 2028.
261 G VOLOS01 University of Thessaly Grčka, Volos Food processing PTFOS 721 x x 0 2 12 2 1 2028.
262 HU BAJA01 Eotvos Jozsef College Mađarska, Baja Economics EFOS 410 x 0 0 1 5 2 1 2028.

263 HU BAJA01 Eotvos Jozsef College Mađarska, Baja
Education, Humanities and 
social sciences FOOZOS 110 x 0 0 3 15 6 1 2028.

264 HU BAJA01 Eotvos Jozsef College Mađarska, Baja Education FOOZOS 110 x 0 0 1 5 2 1 2028.
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265 HU BAJA01 Eotvos Jozsef College Mađarska, Baja
Education, Humanities and 
social sciences FFOS 110 x 0 0 3 15 6 1 2028.

266 HU BUDAPES01 Eotvos Lorand University Budapest Mađarska, Budimpešta
Literature and linguistics 
(English and American Studies) FFOS 232 x x x 2 10 2 1 2028.

267 HU BUDAPES01 Eotvos Lorand University, Campus Savaria Mađarska, Sambotel Languages FFOS 230 x x x 2 10 1 1 2028.
268 HU BUDAPES01 Eotvos Lorand University Budapest Mađarska, Budimpešta Statistics, ICT FPMI 542,610 0 x x 2 10 2 1 2028.

269 HU BUDAPES01 Eotvos Lorand University Budapest Mađarska, Budimpešta
Library, information and 
archival studies AUKOS 322 x x x 2 10 4 1 (7d) 2028.

270 HU BUDAPES10
Karoli Gaspar University of the Reformed 
Church in Hungary Mađarska, Budimpešta Law PRAVOS 421 x x 0 2 20 2 1 2028.

271 HU BUDAPES16 Óbuda University Mađarska, Budimpešta Business and administration EFOS 410 x x 0 2 10 3 1 2028.

272 HU BUDAPES16 Óbuda University Mađarska, Budimpešta ICTs, Engineering and 
engineering trades

FERIT 0610, 0710 x 0 0 3 15 4 1 2028.
273 HU BUDAPES26 Hungarian University of Fine Arts Mađarska, Budimpešta Arts AUKOS 210 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
274 HU BUDAPES45 Budapest Metropolitan University Mađarska, Budimpešta ICT FERIT 610 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 2028.

275 HU BUDAPES46 Andrassy University Budapest Mađarska, Budimpešta
Business and administration, 
Economics EFOS 0410, 0311 0 x x 2 10 3 1 2028.

276 HU BUDAPES54 Ludovika University of Public Service Mađarska, Budimpešta Business and administration EFOS 410 x x x 2 10 2 1 2029.
277 HU BUDAPES54 Ludovika University of Public Service Mađarska, Budimpešta Law PRAVOS 421 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.

278 HU BUDAPES54 Ludovika University of Public Service Mađarska, Budimpešta
Civil engineering and 
environmental engineering GRAFOS 732 x 0 0 2 10 3 1 2029.

279 HU BUDAPES54 Ludovika University of Public Service Mađarska, Budimpešta Social sciences FFOS 310 x x x 2 10 2 1 2029.
280 HU DEBRECEN01 University of Debrecen Mađarska, Debrecen Agriculture FAZOS 810 x x 0 2 10 4 1 2028.
281 HU DEBRECEN01 University of Debrecen Mađarska, Debrecen Music and performing arts AUKOS 215 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
282 HU DUNAUJ01 University of Dunaujvaros Mađarska, Dunaujvaros Business and administration EFOS 410 0 x 0 6 72 2 1 2028.
283 HU DUNAUJ01 University of Dunaujvaros Mađarska, Dunaujvaros ICT, Electricity and energy FERIT 610, 713 0 x 0 6 72 2 1 2028.

284 HU EGER02 Eszterhazy Karoly Katolikus Egyetem Mađarska, Eger
Languages, Literature and 
linguistics FFOS 0230, 0232 x x 0 2 12 4 2 2028.

285 HU GYOR01 Szechenyi Istvan University Mađarska, Jura (Gyor) Economics EFOS 311 x x x 2 10 4 1 2028.
286 HU GYOR01 Szechenyi Istvan University Mađarska, Jura (Gyor) Agriculture FAZOS 810 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
287 HU KECSKEM03 John von Neumann University Mađarska, Kečkemet Business and administration EFOS 410 x 0 0 1 5 1 1 2028.
288 HU KECSKEM03 John von Neumann University Mađarska, Kečkemet Economics EFOS 311 x 0 0 1 5 1 1 2028.
289 HU KECSKEM03 John von Neumann University Mađarska, Kečkemet Agriculture FAZOS 810 x 0 0 1 5 1 1 2028.
290 HU KECSKEM03 John von Neumann University Mađarska, Kečkemet ICTs FERIT 610 x 0 0 1 5 1 1 2028.
291 HU MISKOLC01 University of Miskolc Mađarska, Miškolc Law PRAVOS 420 x x x 6 30 2 1 2028.

292 HU MISKOLC01 University of Miskolc Mađarska, Miskolc
Journalism and information; 
Languages FFOS 0320, 0230 x x 0 4 20 4 1 2028.

293 HU NYIREGY04 Nyíregyházi Egyetem Mađarska, Nyíregyháza
Engineering and engineering 
trades GRAFOS 710 x x 0 1 5 2 1 2028.

294 HU NYIREGY04 Nyíregyházi Egyetem Mađarska, Nyíregyháza
Engineering and engineering 
trades FERIT 710 x x 0 1 5 2 1 2028.

295 HU PECS01 University of Pecs Mađarska, Pečuh Sports KIFOS 1014 x 0 0 4 20 4 1 2027.
296 HU PECS01 University of Pecs Mađarska, Pečuh Business studies EFOS 410 x x x 2 10 2 1 2026.
297 HU PECS01 University of Pecs Mađarska, Pečuh Education FOOZOS 110 x x x 2 10 3 1 2026.
298 HU PECS01 University of Pecs Mađarska, Pečuh Law PRAVOS 421 x x x 2 20 1 1 2026.
299 HU PECS01 University of Pecs Mađarska, Pečuh Architecture and town planning GRAFOS 731 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2026.
300 HU PECS01 University of Pecs Mađarska, Pečuh Electricity and energy FERIT 713 x 0 0 1 5 2 1 2026.
301 HU PECS01 University of Pecs Mađarska, Pečuh Foreign languages (English) FFOS 230 x x x 2 10 4 1 2027.
302 HU PECS01 University of Pecs Mađarska, Pečuh Foreign languages (German) FFOS 230 x x x 2 10 4 1 2027.
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303 HU PECS01 University of Pecs Mađarska, Pečuh Foreign languages (Croatian) FFOS 230 x x x 2 10 4 1 2027.

304 HU PECS01 University of Pecs Mađarska, Pečuh
Foreign languages; Mother 
tongue FFOS 230 x x x 2 10 4 1 2027.

305 HU PECS01 University of Pecs Mađarska, Pečuh
Library, information and 
archival studies FFOS 322 x x 0 2 10 4 1 2027.

306 HU PECS01 University of Pecs Mađarska, Pečuh History FFOS 222 x x x 2 10 4 1 2027.
307 HU PECS01 University of Pecs Mađarska, Pečuh Medicine MEFOS 912 x x x 5 20 10 1 2026.
308 HU PECS01 University of Pecs Mađarska, Pečuh Music and performing arts AUKOS 215 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2026.
309 HU PECS01 University of Pecs Mađarska, Pečuh Fine arts AUKOS 213 x x 0 3 15 2 1 2026.
310 HU PECS02 Episcopal Theological College of Pécs Mađarska, Pečuh Education FOOZOS 110 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
311 HU PECS02 Episcopal Theological College of Pécs Mađarska, Pečuh Religion and theology DJKBF 221 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
312 HU SZEGED01 Szegedi Tudomanyegyetem Mađarska, Szeged Chemistry OKEM 531 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
313 HU SZEGED01 University of Szeged Mađarska, Segedin Law PRAVOS 421 x x x 2 20 2 1 (7 dana) 2028.

314 HU SZEGED01 University of Szeged Mađarska, Szeged

ICTs, Engineering and 
engineering trades, 
Manufacturing and processing FERIT

0610, 0710, 
0720 x x x 2 10 2 1 2028.

315 HU SZEGED04 Gal Ferenc College in Szeged Mađarska, Segedin Education FOOZOS 110 x x 0 1 5 2 1 2028.
316 HU SZEGED04 Gal Ferenc College in Szeged Mađarska, Segedin Religion and theology DJKBF 221 x x 0 1 5 2 1 2028.
317 HU SZEGED04 Gal Ferenc College in Szeged Mađarska, Segedin Economics EFOS 311 x x 0 1 5 2 1 2028.
318 I BOLOGNA01 Alma Mater Studiorum - Universita di Bologna Italija, Bologna Education FOOZOS 110 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 2028.
319 I BOLOGNA01 Alma Mater Studiorum - Universita di Bologna Italija, Bologna Agriculture FAZOS 810 x x x 2 12 2 1 (7 dana) 2028.
320 I CAGLIAR01 University of Cagliari Italija, Cagliari Food processing PTFOS 721 x x x 2 10 2 1 2028.
321 I COSENZA03 Conservatorio di Musica "Stanislao Giacomantonio"Italija, Cosenza Music and performing arts AUKOS 215 x x 0 2 20 2 1 2028.
322 I ENNA01 Kore University Italija, Enna Building and civil engineering GRAFOS 732 x x 0 2 10 4 1 2027.
323 I FERRARA01 Universita degli Studi di Ferrara Italija, Ferrara Chemistry OKEM 531 x x x 2 10 2 1 2028.
324 I FERRARA01 Universita degli Studi di Ferrara Italija, Ferrara Economics EFOS 311 x x 0 3 30 4 2 2028.

325 I FERRARA01 Universita degli Studi di Ferrara Italija, Ferrara
Management and 
administration EFOS 413 x x 0 2 20 4 2 2028.

326 I FERRARA01 Universita degli Studi di Ferrara Italija, Ferrara Agriculture FAZOS 810 x x x 2 10 2 1 2028.
327 I FERRARA01 Universita degli Studi di Ferrara Italija, Ferrara Pharmacy PTFOS 916 x x x 2 10 2 1 2028.
328 I FOGGIA03 Università degli Studi di Foggia Italija, Foggia Environment OBIO 520 x x 0 3 30 1 1 2029.

329 I FOGGIA03 University of Foggia Italija, Foggia
Economics, Law, Agriculture, 
Food processing FTRR

0311, 0421, 
0819, 0721 x x 0 4 16 2 1 2029.

330 I FOGGIA03 University of Foggia Italija, Foggia
Sciences of agriculture, food 
and environment FAZOS 819 x x 0

neograničen 
broj

neograničen 
broj 2 1 2029.

331 I FOGGIA03 University of Foggia Italija, Foggia
Sciences of Agriculture, food 
and environment PTFOS

0819, 0721, 
0520 x x 0

neograničen 
broj

neograničen 
broj 1 1 2029.

332 I FOGGIA03 Università degli Studi di Foggia Italija, Foggia Languages FFOS 230 x x 0 3 30 1 1 2029.

333 I FOGGIA03 Università degli Studi di Foggia Italija, Foggia
Medical diagnostic and 
treatment technology MEFOS 914 x x 0 3 30 1 1 2029.

334 I FOGGIA03 Universita degli Studi di Foggia Italija, Foggia Dental studies FDMZ 911 x x 0 5 50 2 2 2029.
335 I FOGGIA03 Universita degli Studi di Foggia Italija, Foggia Nursing and midwifery FDMZ 913 x 0 0 5 50 2 2 2029.
336 I GENOVA01 University of Genova Italija, Genova Education science FOOZOS 111 x x 0 4 24 1 1 2026.
337 I GENOVA01 University of Genova Italija, Genova Medicine MEFOS 912 x 0 0 1 5 0 0 2026.
338 I GENOVA01 University of Genova Italija, Genova Medicine FDMZ 912 x 0 0 1 5 0 0 2026.
339 I L-AQUIL01 University of L'Aquila Italija, L'Aquila ICTs FERIT 0610 x x x 2 10 4 1 2028.
340 I NAPOLI01 University of Naples Federico II Italija, Napulj Chemistry OKEM 531 x x x 2 10 4 1 2028.
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341 I NAPOLI01 University of Naples Federico II Italija, Napulj Physics OFIZ 533 x x x 2 10 4 1 2028.
342 I NAPOLI01 University of Naples Federico II Italija, Napulj Agriculture FAZOS 810 x x 0 2 10 1 1 2028.
343 I NAPOLI01 University of Naples Federico II Italija, Napulj Food processing PTFOS 721 x x 0 2 10 1 1 2028.
344 I NAPOLI01 University of Naples Federico II Italija, Napulj Medicine MEFOS 912 x x x 2 10 4 1 2028.
345 I NAPOLI07 CONSERVATORIO DI SAN PIETRO A MAJELLA Italija, Napulj Music and performing arts AUKOS 215 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
346 I NAPOLI11 Università Telematica Pegaso Italija, Napulj Business and administration EFOS 410 x x 0 11 55 2 1 2028.
347 I NAPOLI11 Università Telematica Pegaso Italija, Napulj Education science FOOZOS 111 x x 0 11 55 2 1 2028.
348 I NAPOLI11 Università Telematica Pegaso Italija, Napulj Law PRAVOS 421 0 x 0 11 55 2 1 2028.
349 I NAPOLI11 Università Telematica Pegaso Italija, Napulj Building and civil engineering GRAFOS 732 x 0 0 11 55 2 1 2028.

350 I NAPOLI11 Università Telematica Pegaso Italija, Napulj

Database and network design 
and administration, Engineering 
and engineering trades FERIT 0612, 0710 x, 0 0, x 0, 0 11 55 2 1 2028.

351 I NAPOLI11 Università Telematica Pegaso Italija, Napulj
Literature and linguistics, 
Philosophy and ethics FFOS 0232, 0223 x, x x, 0 0, 0 11 55 2 1 2028.

352 I PERUGIA01 Università degli Studi di Perugia Italija, Perugia Political science and civics FFOS 312 x x x 2 12 1 1 2028.
353 I PERUGIA01 Università degli Studi di Perugia Italija, Perugia Journalism and information FFOS 320 x x x 2 12 1 1 2028.

354 I PERUGIA06 Università per Stranieri di Perugia Italija, Perugia

Social sciences, journalism and 
information, interdisciplinary 
programmes FFOS 388 x x x 2 10 2 1 2027.

355 I PERUGIA06 Università per Stranieri di Perugia Italija, Perugia

Social sciences, journalism and 
information, interdisciplinary 
programmes AUKOS 388 x x x 2 10 2 1 2028.

356 I ROMA01 Univeristà degli Studi di Roma La Sapienza Italija, Rim Biological sciences OBIO 510 x x x 2 12 2 1 (7 dana) 2028.
357 I ROMA01 Univeristà degli Studi di Roma La Sapienza Italija, Rim Pharmacy FAZOS 916 x x x 2 12 2 1 (7 dana) 2027.

358 I ROMA01 Univeristà degli Studi di Roma La Sapienza Italija, Rim
Biological sciences 
(Biotechnology) FAZOS 510 x x x 2 12 2 1 (7 dana) 2027.

359 I ROMA01 Univeristà degli Studi di Roma La Sapienza Italija, Rim Pharmacy PTFOS 916 x x x 2 12 2 1 (7 dana) 2027.
360 I ROMA01 Univeristà degli Studi di Roma La Sapienza Italija, Rim Pharmacy MEFOS 916 x x x 2 12 2 1 (7 dana) 2027.
361 I ROMA01 Sapienza Universita di Roma Italija, Rim Dental studies FDMZ 911 x x 0 2 20 2 1 2027.

362 I ROMA27
Universita degli Studi di Roma Unitelma 
Sapienza Italija, Rim

Business, administration and 
law EFOS 488 x x 0 1 6 1 1 (7d) 2028.

363 I ROMA27
Universita degli Studi di Roma Unitelma 
Sapienza Italija, Rim Law PRAVOS 421 x x 0 1 6 1 1 (7d) 2028.

364 I ROMA27 Link Campus University Italija, Rim

Medicine, Political Sciences, 
Business and
administration EFOS, MEFOS, PRAVOS

912, 410, 
312 x 0 0 4 20 2 1 2029.

365 I ROMA27
Universita degli Studi di Roma Unitelma 
Sapienza Italija, Rim

Social sciendes, journalism and 
information AUKOS 388 x x 0 1 6 0 0 2028.

366 I ROMA29
Accademia Nazionale d’Arte Drammatica “Silvio 
d’Amico” Italija, Rim Music AUKOS 215 x x 0 1.vlj 10 1 1 2028.

367 I ROMA31 Niccolo Cusano University Italija, Rim Economics EFOS 311 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
368 I ROMA31 Niccolo Cusano University Italija, Rim Law PRAVOS 421 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
369 I ROMA31 Niccolo Cusano University Italija, Rim Building and civil engineering GRAFOS 732 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
370 I ROMA31 Niccolo Cusano University Italija, Rim Psychology FFOS 313 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.

371 I SALERNO01 Universita degli Studi di Salerno Italija, Salerno
Chemistry, Environmental 
Sciences OKEM 0531 x x 0 2 10 4 1 2028.

372 I SALERNO01 Universita degli Studi di Salerno Italija, Fisciano/Baronissi Medicine MEFOS 912 0 x 0 2 18 3 1 2028.
373 I TRENTO01 University of Trento Italija, Trento Mathematics and Statistics FPMI 540 x x 0 1 10 2 1 2028.
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374 I TRENTO01 University of Trento Italija, Tento Agriculture FTRR 810 x 0 0 2 12 1 1 2029.

375 I TRIESTE02
CONSERVATORIO DI MUSICA GIUSEPPE 
TARTINI Italija, Trst Music AUKOS 215 x x 0 2 10 2 2 2029.

376 I VARESE02 Universita degli Studi dell'Insubria Italija, Varese Environmental science OBIO 521 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
377 I VARESE02 Universita degli Studi dell'Insubria Italija, Varese Law PRAVOS 421 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.

378 I VARESE02
Universita degli Studi dell'Insubria / University of 
Insubria Italija, Varese Languages FFOS 230 x x x 5 25 0 0 2028.

379 I VARESE02 Universita degli Studi dell'Insubria Italija, Varese Medicine MEFOS 912 x x 0 2 20 2 1 2028.

380 IRL DUBLIN38
Dun Laoghaire Institute of Art, Design and 
Technology Irska, Dublin Arts AUKOS 210 x 0 0 3 15 4 1 2028.

381 IRL GALWAY01 National University of Ireland Galway Irska, Galway Nursing and midwifery FDMZ 913 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2028.

382 LT KAUNAS01
Vytautas Magnus University / Vytauto Didziojo 
Universitetas Litva, Kaunas Business and administration EFOS 410 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 (6 dana) 2028.

383 LT KAUNAS01
Vytautas Magnus University / Vytauto Didziojo 
Universitetas Litva, Kaunas Agriculture, Forestry FAZOS 0810, 0821 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 (6 dana) 2028.

384 LT KAUNAS01
Vytautas Magnus University / Vytauto Didziojo 
Universitetas Litva, Kaunas

Engineering and engineering 
trades FERIT 710 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 (6 dana) 2028.

385 LT KAUNAS01 Vytautas Magnus University Litva, Kaunas Language acquisition FFOS 231 x x 0 1 6 3 6d 2028.

386 LT KLAIPED09 KLAIPEDOS VALSTYBINE KOLEGIJA Litva, Klaipeda Therapy and rehabilitation FDMZ 915 x 0 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
387 LT MARIJAM01 Marijampole University of Applied Sciences Litva, Marijampole Logistic management EFOS / x x 0 2 10 4 1 2027.
388 LT MARIJAM01 Marijampole University of Applied Sciences Litva, Marijampole Early and preschool education FOOZOS 112 x x 0 2 10 4 1 2027.
389 LT MARIJAM01 Marijampole University of Applied Sciences Litva, Marijampole Philology FFOS 230 x x 0 2 10 4 1 2027.
390 LT UTENA01 Utena College Litva, Utena Therapy and rehabilitation FDMZ 915 x x 0 2 10 0 0 2029.
391 LT VILNIUS01 Vilnius University Litva, Vilnius Linguistics FFOS 232 x x 0 2 10 1 1 2028.

392 LT VILNIUS01 Vilnius University Litva, Vilnius
Communication and 
information sciences FFOS 320 x x 0 2 20 2 1 2028.

393 LT VILNIUS02
Vilnius Gediminas Technical University (VILNIUS 
TECH) Litva, Vilnius

Social sciences, journalism and 
information, interdisciplinary 
programmes, Marketing and 
advertising, Audio-visual 
techniques and media 
production AUKOS

0388, 0414, 
0211 x x 0 4 20 4 2 2028.

394 LT VILNIUS06 Mykolo Romerio Universitetas Litva, Vilnius

Business and administration, 
Management and 
administration, ICTs FTRR

0410, 0413, 
0610 x x 0 6 26 8 1 2029.

395 LV JELGAVA01
Latvia University of Life Sciences and 
Technologies Latvija, Jelgava

ICTs, Electronics and 
automation FERIT 0610, 0714 x x x 4 20 2 1 2028.

396 LV RIGA01 University of Latvia Latvija, Riga Law PRAVOS 421 x x x 3 15 2 1 2027.
397 LV RIGA02 Riga Technical University Latvija, Riga Chemistry OKEM 531 x x 0 3 15 2 2 2028.

398 LV RIGA08 Latvian Academy of Culture Latvija, Riga

Social sciences, journalism and 
information, Arts and 
humanities FFOS 03, 02 x x x 2 20 2 1 2028.

399 LV RIGA08 Latvian Academy of Culture Latvija, Riga

Social sciences, journalism and 
information, Arts and 
humanities AUKOS 03, 02 x x x 2 20 2 1 2028.

400 LV RIGA45 Alberta Koledza Latvija, Riga ICT FERIT 688 0 x x 1 5 2 1 2029.
401 LV RIGA45 Alberta Koledza Latvija, Riga Law PRAVOS 421 0 x x 1 5 2 1 2029.

402 LV RIGA45 Alberta Koledza Latvija, Riga
Business and administration, 
Marketing EFOS 410, 414 0 x x 1 5 2 1 2029.

403 MK BITOLA01 St. Kliment Ohridski University Sj. Makedonija, Bitola Law PRAVOS 421 x x 0 3 30 3 2 2029.
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404 MK BITOLA01 St. Kliment Ohridski University Sj. Makedonija, Bitola Chemistry OKEM 531 x x 0 2 10 4 2 2029.

405 MK OHRID01
University of Information Science and 
Technology "Saint Paul the Apostle" Ohrid Sj. Makedonija, Ohrid Business and administration EFOS 410 x 0 0 2 10 3 1 2029.

406 MK OHRID01
University of Information Science and 
Technology "Saint Paul the Apostle" Ohrid Sj. Makedonija, Ohrid ICT FERIT 610 x 0 0 2 10 2 1 2029.

407 MK SKOPJE01 Ss. Cyril and Methodius University Sj. Makedonija, Skoplje Sports KIFOS 1014 x x 0 3 15 4 1 2029.
408 MK SKOPJE01 Ss. Cyril and Methodius University Sj. Makedonija, Skoplje Law PRAVOS 421 x x 0 2 10 4 1 2029.
409 MK SKOPJE01 Ss. Cyril and Methodius University Sj. Makedonija, Skoplje Civil engineering and building GRAFOS 732 x x x 2 10 2 1 2029.
410 MK SKOPJE01 Ss. Cyril and Methodius University Sj. Makedonija, Skoplje Psychology FFOS 313 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2029.
411 MK SKOPJE01 Ss. Cyril and Methodius University Sj. Makedonija, Skoplje Philosophy and ethics FFOS 223 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2029.
412 MK SKOPJE01 Ss. Cyril and Methodius University Sj. Makedonija, Skoplje History and archaeology FFOS 222 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2029.
413 MK SKOPJE01 Ss. Cyril and Methodius University Sj. Makedonija, Skoplje Education FOOZOS 110 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2029.
414 MK SKOPJE01 Ss. Cyril and Methodius University Sj. Makedonija, Skoplje Medicine MEFOS 912 x x 0 2.ožu lis.15 4 2 2029.
415 MK SKOPJE01 Ss. Cyril and Methodius University Sj. Makedonija, Skoplje Agriculture FAZOS 810 x x 0 1 5 2 1 2029.
416 MK SKOPJE04 International Balkan University Sj. Makedonija, Skoplje Economics EFOS 311 0 0 x 2 10 4 1 2027.
417 MK SKOPJE04 International Balkan University Sj. Makedonija, Skoplje Banking and finance EFOS 412 x 0 0 2 10 4 1 2027.
418 MK SKOPJE04 International Balkan University Sj. Makedonija, Skoplje Management EFOS 413 x 0 0 2 10 4 1 2027.
419 MK SKOPJE04 International Balkan University Sj. Makedonija, Skoplje Business administration EFOS 413 0 x 0 2 10 4 1 2027.
420 MK SKOPJE04 International Balkan University Sj. Makedonija, Skoplje Legal studies PRAVOS 421 x 0 0 2 10 4 1 2027.
421 MK SKOPJE04 International Balkan University Sj. Makedonija, Skoplje Administrative law PRAVOS 421 0 x 0 2 10 4 1 2027.
422 MK SKOPJE04 International Balkan University Sj. Makedonija, Skoplje International law PRAVOS 421 0 x 0 2 10 4 1 2027.
423 MK SKOPJE04 International Balkan University Sj. Makedonija, Skoplje Architecture GRAFOS 731 x x 0 2 10 4 1 2027.
424 MK SKOPJE04 International Balkan University Sj. Makedonija, Skoplje Civil engineering GRAFOS 732 x 0 0 2 10 4 1 2027.
425 MK SKOPJE04 International Balkan University Sj. Makedonija, Skoplje Structural engineering GRAFOS 732 0 x 0 2 10 4 1 2027.
426 MK SKOPJE04 International Balkan University Sj. Makedonija, Skoplje Computer engineering FERIT 610 x x 0 2 10 4 1 2027.

427 MK SKOPJE04 International Balkan University Sj. Makedonija, Skoplje
Psychological counseling and 
guidance FFOS 111 x 0 0 2 10 4 1 2027.

428 MK SKOPJE04 International Balkan University Sj. Makedonija, Skoplje English language teaching FFOS 114 x x 0 2 10 4 1 2027.
429 MK SKOPJE04 International Balkan University Sj. Makedonija, Skoplje Psychology FFOS 313 x 0 0 2 10 4 1 2027.
430 MK SKOPJE04 International Balkan University Sj. Makedonija, Skoplje Dental medicine FDMZ 911 x 0 0 2 10 4 1 2027.
431 MK SKOPJE04 International Balkan University Sj. Makedonija, Skoplje Nursing FDMZ 913 x 0 0 2 10 4 1 2027.
432 MK SKOPJE04 International Balkan University Sj. Makedonija, Skoplje Midwifery FDMZ 913 x 0 0 2 10 4 1 2027.

433 MK SKOPJE04 International Balkan University Sj. Makedonija, Skoplje
New media and 
communications AUKOS 321 x 0 0 2 10 4 1 2027.

434 MK SKOPJE09 American University of Europe - FON Skopje Sj. Makedonija, Skoplje Arts, Economics, Law, ICT

AUKOS, 
EFOS, 
PRAVOS, 
FERIT

210, 311, 
421, 610 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.

435 MK SKOPJE19
International Slavic University “Gavrilo 
Romanovich Derzhavin” Sj. Makedonija, Skoplje

Finance, banking and 
insurance, Management and 
administration, Marketing and 
advertising EFOS

0412, 0413, 
0414 x x 0 6 30 6 1 (7 dana) 2028.

436 MK SKOPJE19
International Slavic University “Gavrilo 
Romanovich Derzhavin” Sj. Makedonija, Skoplje Education FOOZOS 110 x x 0 2 10 4 1 (7 dana) 2028.

437 MK SKOPJE19
International Slavic University “Gavrilo 
Romanovich Derzhavin” Sj. Makedonija, Skoplje Law PRAVOS 421 x x 0 2 10 4 1 (7 dana) 2028.

438 MK SKOPJE19
International Slavic University “Gavrilo 
Romanovich Derzhavin” Sj. Makedonija, Skoplje Computer use FERIT 611 x x 0 2 10 4 1 (7 dana) 2028.
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439 MK SKOPJE19
International Slavic University “Gavrilo 
Romanovich Derzhavin” Sj. Makedonija, Skoplje

Software and applications 
development and analysis FERIT 613 x x 0 2 10 4 1 (7 dana) 2028.

440 MK SKOPJE19
International Slavic University “Gavrilo 
Romanovich Derzhavin” Sj. Makedonija, Skoplje Psychology FFOS 313 x x 0 2 10 4 1 (7 dana) 2028.

441 MK STIP01 Goce Delcev University Sj. Makedonija, Štip

Travel, tourisma and leasure, 
Management and 
administration, Business and 
administration, Agriculture, 
ICTs FTRR

1015, 0410, 
0413, 0810, 
0610 x x 0 6 24 10 1 2029.

442 MK STIP01 Goce Delcev University Sj. Makedonija, Stip Education FOOZOS 110 x x 0 1 6 1 1 2028.
443 MK STIP01 Goce Delcev University Sj. Makedonija, Štip Law PRAVOS 421 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.

444 MK STIP01 Goce Delcev University Sj. Makedonija, Štip
Engineering, manufacturing 
and construction GRAFOS 788 x x 0 1 6 1 1 2028.

445 MK STIP01 Goce Delcev University Sj. Makedonija, Štip ICTs FERIT 610 x x 0 1 6 1 1 2028.
446 MK STIP01 Goce Delcev University Sj. Makedonija, Štip Computer science FERIT 611 x x x 2 10 2 1 2028.
447 MK STIP01 Goce Delcev University Sj. Makedonija, Štip Electricity and energy FERIT 713 x x 0 2 12 2 1 2028.
448 MK STIP01 Goce Delcev University Sj. Makedonija, Štip Electronics and automation FERIT 714 x x 0 2 12 2 1 2028.
449 MK STIP01 Goce Delcev University Sj. Makedonija, Štip Languages FFOS 230 x x x 2 10 2 1 2028.
450 MK STIP01 Goce Delcev University Sj. Makedonija, Štip Medicine MEFOS 912 x x 0 1 6 1 1 2028.

451 MK STIP01 Goce Delcev University Sj. Makedonija, Štip
Dental studies, Nursing and 
midwifery FDMZ 0911, 0913 x x 0 2 20 2 1 2028.

452 MK STRUGA01 International University of Struga Sj. Makedonija, Struga Economics EFOS 311 x x x 2 10 2 1 2027.
453 MK STRUGA01 International University of Struga Sj. Makedonija, Struga ICTs FERIT 610 x x x 2 10 2 1 2027.
454 MK TETOVO01 University of Tetova Sj. Makedonija, Tetovo Food processing PTFOS 721 x x 0 2 10 4 1 2028.
455 MK TETOVO02 South East European University Sj. Makedonija, Tetovo Economics EFOS 311 x 0 x 2 10 2 1 2027.
456 MK TETOVO02 South East European University Sj. Makedonija, Tetovo ICTs FERIT 610 x x x 2 10 2 1 2027.
457 MK TETOVO02 South East European University Sj. Makedonija, Tetovo Languages FFOS 230 x x x 2 10 2 1 2027.
458 MT MALTA01 L-Università ta' Malta Malta, Msida Medicine MEFOS 912 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 2028.

459 MT MALTA01 L-Università ta' Malta Malta, Msida
Chemistry, Earth Sciences, 
Physics OKEM, OFIZ

531, 532, 
533 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2029.

460 MT MALTA03 Institute of Tourism Studies Malta, Luqa

Travel, tourism and leasure, 
Management and 
administration, Food 
processing - enogastronomy FTRR

1015, 0413, 
0721 x x 0 2 8 4 1 2029.

461 MT MALTA13 GBSB Global Business School Malta, Birkirkara
Business, Economics, 
Interdisciplinary area EFOS 0410, 0419 x 0 0 3 15 2 1 2028.

462 MT MALTA13 GBSB Global Business School Malta, Birkirkara
Business, Economics, 
Interdisciplinary area AUKOS 0410, 0419 x x 0 3 15 2 1 2028.

463 N OSLO60 Oslo Metropolitan University Norveška, Oslo
Library, information and 
archival studies FFOS 322 0 x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.

464 N OSLO60 OsloMet – Oslo Metropolitan University Norveška, Oslo Therapy and rehabilitation FDMZ 915 x x 0 2 10 1 1 2028.
465 NL EINDHOV03 STICHTING FONTYS Nizozemska, Eindhoven Arts AUKOS 210 x 0 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
466 NL S-GRAVE37 Inholland University of Applied Sciences Nizozemska, Rotterdam Law PRAVOS 421 x 0 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
467 NL UTRECHT24 HU University of Applied Sciences Utrecht Nizozemska, Utrecht Business EFOS 410 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2027.

468 NL VELP05 Van Hall Larenstein University Nizozemska, Leeuwarden
Agriculture - Agricultural 
economics FAZOS 810 x 0 0 2 10 2 1 2027.

469 P ACORES01 University of the Azores Portugal, Ponta Delgada Agriculture FAZOS 810 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.

470 P ACORES01 University of the Azores Portugal, Ponta Delgada
Engineering and engineering 
trades GRAFOS 710 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.

471 P ARCOZEL01 Polytechnic Institute of Cávado and Ave Portugal, Barcelos Economics EFOS 311 x x 0 2 10 4 1 2028.
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472 P AVEIRO01 University of Aveiro Portugal, Aveiro Business and administration EFOS 410 x x 0 1 5 1 1 2028.
473 P AVEIRO01 University of Aveiro Portugal, Aveiro Music and performing arts AUKOS 215 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
474 P BEJA01 Polytechnic Institute of Beja Portugal, Beja Business and administration EFOS 410 x 0 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
475 P BEJA01 Polytechnic Institute of Beja Portugal, Beja Agriculture FAZOS 810 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
476 P BEJA01 Polytechnic Institute of Beja Portugal, Beja Environmental protection technologyFAZOS 712 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
477 P BEJA01 Polytechnic Institute of Beja Portugal, Beja Food processing PTFOS 721 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
478 P BEJA01 Polytechnic Institute of Beja Portugal, Beja ICTs FERIT 610 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
479 P BEJA01 Polytechnic Institute of Beja Portugal, Beja Audio-visual and media productionAUKOS 211 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
480 P BRAGANC01 Polytechnic Institute of Bragança Portugal, Bragança Biochemistry (Biomedical engineering)OBIO 810 x 0 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
481 P BRAGANC01 Polytechnic Institute of Bragança Portugal, Bragança Agriculture FAZOS 810 x 0 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
482 P BRAGANC01 Polytechnic Institute of Bragança Portugal, Bragança Veterinary (Animal husbandry) FAZOS 841 x 0 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
483 P BRAGANC01 Polytechnic Institute of Bragança Portugal, Braganca ICTs (Computing) FERIT 610 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.

484 P BRAGANC01 Polytechnic Institute of Bragança Portugal, Braganca
Engineering and engineering 
trades (Power engineering) FERIT 710 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.

485 P BRAGANC01 Polytechnic Institute of Bragança Portugal, Braganca Electricity and energy FERIT 713 x 0 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
486 P BRAGANC01 Polytechnic Institute of Bragança Portugal, Bragança Biochemistry (Biomedical engineering)MEFOS 810 x 0 0 2 10 2 1 2028.

487 P BRAGANC01 Polytechnic Institute of Bragança Portugal, Bragança Arts AUKOS 210 x 0 0 2 10 2 1 2028.

488 P CASTELO01 Instituto Politécnico de Castelo Branco Portugal, Castelo Management EFOS 413 x x x 2 10 1 1 2028.

489 P CASTELO01 Instituto Politécnico de Castelo Branco Portugal, Castelo Branco Education FOOZOS 110 x x x 2 10 1 1 2028.

490 P CASTELO01 Instituto Politécnico de Castelo Branco Portugal, Castelo Branco Agrarian school FAZOS 810 x x x 2 10 1 1 2028.

491 P CASTELO01 Instituto Politécnico de Castelo Branco Portugal, Castelo Branco Engineering and technology FERIT 710 x x x 2 10 1 1 2028.

492 P CASTELO01 Instituto Politécnico de Castelo Branco Portugal, Castelo Branco Health school MEFOS 910 x x x 2 10 1 1 2028.
493 P CASTELO01 Instituto Politécnico de Castelo Branco Portugal, Castelo Branco Arts AUKOS 210 x x x 2 10 1 1 2028.

494 P COIMBRA01 University of Coimbra, Faculdade de Letras Portugal, Coimbra
Library, information and 
archival studies FFOS 322 x x 0 2 10 4 1 2028.

495 P LISBOA07 Instituto Universitário de Lisboa (ISCTE) Portugal, Lisabon Journalism, social sciences AUKOS 310,320 X X 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
496 P COIMBRA02 INSTITUTO POLITECNICO DE COIMBRA Portugal, Coimbra Business and administration EFOS 410 x x 0 4 20 2 1 2028.
497 P COIMBRA02 INSTITUTO POLITECNICO DE COIMBRA Portugal, Coimbra Crop and livestock production FAZOS 811 x x 0 3 15 4 1 2028.
498 P COIMBRA02 INSTITUTO POLITECNICO DE COIMBRA Portugal, Coimbra ICTs FERIT 610 x 0 0 2 10 4 1 2028.

499 P COIMBRA02 INSTITUTO POLITECNICO DE COIMBRA Portugal, Coimbra

Medical diagnostic and 
treatment technology 
(biomedical laboratory 
sciences) MEFOS 914 x 0 0 0 0 4 1 2028.

500 P COIMBRA02 INSTITUTO POLITECNICO DE COIMBRA Portugal, Coimbra Occupational Health and Safety MEFOS 1022 x 0 0 2 10 4 1 2028.
501 P COVILHA01 University of Beira Interior Portugal, Covilha Political sciences and civics PRAVOS 312 x x 0 3 15 1 1 2028.
502 P COVILHA01 University of Beira Interior Portugal, Covilha Sociology and cultural studies AUKOS 314 x x 0 3 15 1 1 2028.
503 P EVORA01 University of Évora Portugal, Évora Agriculture FAZOS 810 x x 0 1 5 2 1 2028.

504 P GUARDA01 Polytechnic Institute of Guarda Portugal, Guarda

Business and administration, 
Management and 
administration EFOS 0410, 0413 x x 0 4 40 4 1 2028.

505 P LEIRIA01 Politecnico de Leiria Portugal, Leiria Building and civil engineering GRAFOS 732 x x 0 3 15 3 1 2028.
506 P LISBOA01 UNIVERSIDADE CATOLICA PORTUGUESA Portugal, Porto Law PRAVOS 421 x x 0 2 10 1 1 2029.
507 P LISBOA03 Universidade Nova de Lisboa Portugal, Lisabon Agriculture FAZOS 810 x x x 2 10 4 1 2029.
508 P LISBOA05 Escola Superior de Música de Lisboa Portugal, Lisabon Music and performing arts AUKOS 215 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2029.
509 P LISBOA109 Universidade de Lisboa Portugal, Lisabon Agriculture FAZOS 810 x x 0 3 36 2 1 2029.
510 P LISBOA109 Universidade de Lisboa Portugal, Lisabon Food processing PTFOS 721 x x 0 3 36 2 1 2029.
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511 P LISBOA109 Faculdade de letras da Universidade de Lisboa Portugal, Lisabon Sociology and cultural studies AUKOS 314 x x x 3 15 2 1 2028.
512 P LISBOA52 Universidade Lusofona do Porto Portugal, Porto Law PRAVOS 421 x 0 0 1 5 1 1 2029.

513 P LISBOA52 Universidade Lusofona do Porto Portugal, Porto

Electronics and automation, 
Computer use, Electricity and 
energy FERIT

713, 714, 
611 x 0 0 1 5 1 1 2029.

514 P LISBOA52 Universidade Lusofona do Porto Portugal, Porto
Management and 
administration EFOS 413 0 x x 1 5 1 1 2029.

515 P LISBOA52 Universidade Lusofona do Porto Portugal, Porto Music and performing arts AUKOS 215 0 x x 1 5 1 1 2029.
516 P LISBOA52 Universidade Lusofona do Porto Portugal, Porto ICTs FERIT 613 x x 0 1 5 1 1 2029.

517 P PORTALE01 Polytechnic Institute of Portalegre Portugal, Portalegre
Management and 
administration EFOS 413 x 0 0 1 5 2 1 2027.

518 P PORTALE01 Polytechnic Institute of Portalegre Portugal, Portalegre Education FOOZOS 110 x 0 0 1 5 2 1 2027.
519 P PORTALE01 Polytechnic Institute of Portalegre Portugal, Portalegre Teacher training FOOZOS 113 x 0 0 1 5 2 1 2027.
520 P PORTALE01 Polytechnic Institute of Portalegre Portugal, Portalegre Computer engineering FERIT 613 x 0 0 1 5 2 1 2027.
521 P PORTO02 University of Porto Porto, Portugal Mathematics and statistics FPMI 54 x x 2 10 0 0 2028.
522 P PORTO02 University of Porto Portugal, Porto Pharmacy PTFOS 916 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
523 P PORTO02 University of Porto Portugal, Porto Psychology FFOS 313 x 0 0 2 10 2 1 2027.
524 P PORTO02 University of Porto Portugal, Porto Arts AUKOS 210 x 0 0 2 10 2 1 2027.
525 P PORTO02 University of Porto Portugal, Porto Pharmacy MEFOS 916 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.

526 P PORTO02 University of Porto Portugal, Porto
Library, information and 
archival studies FFOS 322 x 0 0 2 10 2 1 2027.

527 P PORTO05 Polytechnics of Porto Portugal, Porto Business and administration EFOS 410 x x 0 2 10 4 1 2028.

528 P PORTO05 Polytechnics of Porto
Portugal, Vila do Conde, 
Porto

Travel, tourism and leasure, 
Hotel, restaurant and catering FTRR 1015,1013 x x 0 8 22 6 1 2029.

529 P PORTO05 Polytechnics of Porto Portugal, Porto
Teacher training without 
subject specialization FOOZOS 113 x 0 0 2 10 2 1 2028.

530 P PORTO05 Polytechnics of Porto Portugal, Porto Building and civil engineering GRAFOS 732 x x 0 2 20 0 0 2028.

531 P PORTO05 Polytechnics of Porto Portugal, Porto

Electrical engineering, 
Engineering and engineering 
trades FERIT

0713, 0710, 
0610 x x 0 2 20 2 1 2028.

532 P PORTO05 Polytechnics of Porto Portugal, Porto History and archaeology FFOS 222 x 0 0 2 10 1 1 2028.
533 P PORTO07 UPT - Universidade Portucalense Portugal, Porto Economics EFOS 311 x x x 2 10 2 1 2028.
534 P PORTO07 UPT - Universidade Portucalense Portugal, Porto Business and administration EFOS 410 x x x 2 10 2 1 2028.
535 P PORTO07 UPT - Universidade Portucalense Portugal, Porto Marketing and advertising EFOS 414 x x x 2 10 2 1 2028.
536 P PORTO07 UPT - Universidade Portucalense Portugal, Porto Law PRAVOS 421 x x x 2 10 2 1 2028.
537 P PORTO07 UPT - Universidade Portucalense Portugal, Porto Psychology FFOS 313 x x x 2 10 2 1 2028.
538 P PORTO16 ESE, Ensino Superior Empresarial Portugal, Porto Economics EFOS 311 x x x 4 24 2 1 2029.
539 P PORTO57 Universidade Lusofona do Porto - COFAC Portugal, Porto Management EFOS 413 x 0 0 1 5 1 1 2029.
540 P PORTO57 Universidade Lusofona do Porto - COFAC Portugal, Porto Performing arts AUKOS 215 x 0 0 1 5 1 1 2029.
541 P SANTARE01 Polytechnic Institute of Santarém Portugal, Santarém Sports KIFOS 1014 x x 0 3 15 2 1 2028.
542 P SANTARE01 Polytechnic Institute of Santarém Portugal, Santarém Economics EFOS 311 x x x 2 10 2 1 2028.
543 P SANTARE01 Polytechnic Institute of Santarém Portugal, Santarém ICT FERIT 610 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2029.
544 P SETUBAL01 Polytechnic Institute of Setubal Portugal, Setubal Economics EFOS 0410 x x 0 3 15 3 1 2029.
545 PL BIALYST04 University of Bialystok Poljska, Bialystok Education FOOZOS 110 x x 0 2 20 2 1 2028.
546 PL BIALYST04 University of Bialystok Poljska, Bialystok Law PRAVOS 421 x x 0 2 20 2 2 2028.
547 PL BIALYST04 University of Bialystok Poljska, Bialystok History FFOS 222 x x 0 3 30 2 1 2028.
548 PL BIALYST04 University of Bialystok Poljska, Bialystok Sociology and Cultural Studies FFOS 314 x x 0 2 20 2 1 2029.
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549 PL BIALYST04 University of Bialystok Poljska, Bialystok
Communication and 
information sciences AUKOS 388 x x 0 2 20 2 1 2029.

550 PL BYDGOSZ01 UNIWERSYTET KAZIMIERZA WIELKIEGO Poljska, Bydgoszcz ICT FERIT 610 x x 0 1 5 2 1 2029.
551 PL BYDGOSZ01 UNIWERSYTET KAZIMIERZA WIELKIEGO Poljska, Bydgoszcz Education FOOZOS 110 x x 0 1 5 2 1 2029.
552 PL BYDGOSZ01 UNIWERSYTET KAZIMIERZA WIELKIEGO Poljska, Bydgoszcz Law PRAVOS 421 x x 0 1 5 2 1 2029.
553 PL BYDGOSZ01 UNIWERSYTET KAZIMIERZA WIELKIEGO Poljska, Bydgoszcz Psychology, Languages FFOS 230, 313 x x 0 1 5 2 1 2029.
554 PL BYDGOSZ01 UNIWERSYTET KAZIMIERZA WIELKIEGO Poljska, Bydgoszcz Economics EFOS 311 x x 0 1 5 2 1 2029.
555 PL BYDGOSZ01 UNIWERSYTET KAZIMIERZA WIELKIEGO Poljska, Bydgoszcz Travel, tourism and leasure FTRR 1015 x x 0 1 5 2 1 2029.
556 PL BYDGOSZ02 University of Technology and Life Sciences Poljska, Bydgoszcz Business and administration EFOS 410 x x x 2 20 4 1 2029.
557 PL BYDGOSZ02 University of Technology and Life Sciences Poljska, Bydgoszcz Agriculture FAZOS 810 x x x 2 20 4 1 2029.
558 PL BYDGOSZ02 University of Technology and Life Sciences Poljska, Bydgoszcz Engineering GRAFOS 710 x x x 2 20 4 1 2029.
559 PL BYDGOSZ02 University of Technology and Life Sciences Poljska, Bydgoszcz Engineering FERIT 710 x x x 2 20 4 1 2029.

560 PL CZESTOC01 POLITECHNIKA CZESTOCHOWSKA Poljska, Czestochova
Engineering and engineering 
trades GRAFOS 710 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2029.

561 PL CZESTOC01 POLITECHNIKA CZESTOCHOWSKA Poljska, Czestochova Biological and related sciences OBIO 510 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2029.

562 PL CZESTOC01 POLITECHNIKA CZESTOCHOWSKA Poljska, Czestochova
Engineering and engineering 
trades FERIT 710 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2029.

563 PL CZESTOC02 Jan Długosz University Poljska, Częstochowa Chemistry OKEM 531 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
564 PL CZESTOC02 Jan Długosz University in Częstochowa Poljska, Częstochowa Psychology FFOS 313 x x 0 2 12 2 1 2028.
565 PL CZESTOC02 Jan Długosz University Poljska, Częstochowa Medicine, Health MEFOS 0910, 0912 x x 0 2 10 6 1 2028.

566 PL CZESTOC02 Jan Długosz University Poljska, Częstochowa
Nursing, Therapy and 
rehabilitation FDMZ 913, 915 x x 0 2 10 6 1 2028.

567 PL CZESTOC01 Akademia Polonijna w Czestochowie Poljska, Częstochowa
Economics, Business and 
administration EFOS 311, 410 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.

568 PL CZESTOC01 Akademia Polonijna w Czestochowie Poljska, Częstochowa Law PRAVOS 421 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
569 PL CZESTOC01 Akademia Polonijna w Czestochowie Poljska, Częstochowa Nursing and midwifery FDMZ 913 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
570 PL DABROWA01 WSB University Poljska, Dąbrowa Górnicza Economics EFOS 311 x 0 0 2 10 2 1 2029.
571 PL DABROWA01 WSB University Poljska, Dąbrowa Górnicza ICTs FERIT 610 x 0 0 2 10 2 1 2029.
572 PL GDANSK01 University of Gdansk, Faculty of Management Poljska, Gdanjsk Business and administration EFOS 410 x x 0 2 10 1 1 2027.
573 PL GDANSK01 University of Gdansk, Faculty of Management Poljska, Gdanjsk Economics EFOS 311 x x 0 1 10 1 1 2027.

574 PL GDANSK01
University of Gdansk, Faculty of 
Languages/Slavonic Dept. Poljska, Gdanjsk Languages (Croatian) FFOS 230 x x 0 2 10 1 1 2027.

575 PL GDANSK01 University of Gdansk Poljska, Gdanjsk Law PRAVOS 421 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2027.

576 PL GDANSK05 Academy of Fine Arts Poljska, Gdanjsk Fine arts AUKOS 213 x x 0 2 10 4 1 2028.

577 PL GDANSK06
Gdansk University of Physical Education and 
Sport Poljska, Gdanjsk Sports KIFOS 1014 x x 0 2 20 2 1 2028.

578 PL GDANSK08 Uniwersytet WSB Merito w Gdansku Poljska, Gdanjsk

Teacher Training, Arts, 
Languages, Business and 
Administration, Law, ICT FOOZOS, AUKOS, FFOS, EFOS, PRAVOS, FERIT

113, 210, 
230, 410, 
421, 610 0 x 0 3 10 2 1 2028.

PL JELENIA01
Karkonosze University of Applied Sciences in 
Jelenia Gora Poljska, Jelenia Gora

Physical Education, English 
Philology, Big Data, 
Psychology, Pedagogy, 
Marketing KIFOS, FFOS, FERIT, EFOS, FOOZOS

1014 0230 
0610 0313 
0110 0414 x x 0 2 10 4 1 2028.

579 PL KATOWIC01 University of Silesia in Katowice Poljska, Katowice Philosophy and ethics FFOS 223 x x x 3 15 4 1 (7d) 2028.
580 PL KATOWIC01 University of Silesia in Katowice Poljska, Katowice Language acquisition FFOS 231 x x x 2 10 2 1 (7d) 2028.
581 PL KATOWIC01 University of Silesia in Katowice Poljska, Katowice Music and performing arts AUKOS 215 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
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582 PL KATOWIC02 University of Economics in Katowice Poljska, Katowice

Economics, Management and 
administration (Business 
studies) EFOS 0311, 0413 x x 0 2 20 2 1 2028.

583 PL KATOWIC03 Slaski Uniwersytet Medyczny w Katowicach Poljska, Katowice

Health, Dental studies, Nursing 
and midwifery, Therapy and 
rehabilitation FDMZ

0910, 0911, 
0913, 0915 x x 0 2 10 0 0 2028.

584 PL KATOWIC14
Higher School of Labour Safety Management in 
Katowice Poljska, Katowice Management EFOS 413 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.

585 PL KATOWIC14
Higher School of Labour Safety Management in 
Katowice Poljska, Katowice English studies FFOS 230 x 0 0 2 10 2 1 2028.

586 PL KIELCE01 Kielce University of Technology Poljska, Kielce
Economics, Management and 
administration EFOS 0311, 0413 x x 0 10 60 4 2 2028.

587 PL KIELCE01 Kielce University of Technology Poljska, Kielce Transport services EFOS 1041 x x 0 10 60 4 2 2028.
588 PL KIELCE01 Kielce University of Technology Poljska, Kielce Environmental protection technologyFAZOS 712 x x x 2 10 2 1 2028.

589 PL KIELCE01 Kielce University of Technology Poljska, Kielce
ICTs, Engineering and 
engineering trades FERIT 0610, 0710 x x 0 3+2 18+12 4 2 2028.

590 PL KIELCE02 Jan Kochanowski University Poljska, Kielce Economics EFOS 311 x x 0 2 10 2 2 2028.
591 PL KIELCE02 Jan Kochanowski University Poljska, Kielce Political sciences and civics EFOS 312 x x 0 2 10 2 2 2028.

592 PL KONIN02

Akademia Nauk Stosowanych w Koninie (ANS w 
Koninie); University of Applied Sciences in 
Konin Poljska, Konin Education FOOZOS 110 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028

593 PL KONIN02

Akademia Nauk Stosowanych w Koninie (ANS w 
Koninie); University of Applied Sciences in 
Konin Poljska, Konin English language and literature FFOS 230 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.

594 PL KRAKOW01 Jagiellonian University Poljska, Krakov Mathematics and Statistics FPMI 540 x x x 2 10 1 1 (7 dana) 2028.
595 PL KRAKOW01 Jagiellonian University Poljska, Krakov ICTs FERIT 610 x x x 2 10 1 1 (7 dana) 2028.

596 PL KRAKOW02

AGH University of Science and Technology 
(Akademia Gorniczo-Hutnicza im. Stanislawa 
Staszica w Krakowie) Poljska, Krakov

Engineering and engineering 
trades FERIT 710 x x x 5 50 2 1 2028.

597 PL KRAKOW03
Cracow University of Technology/Politechnika 
Krakowska Poljska, Krakov Building and civil engineering GRAFOS 732 x x x 2 10 2 1 2028.

598 PL KRAKOW03
Cracow University of Technology/Politechnika 
Krakowska Poljska, Krakov Architecture and town planning GRAFOS 731 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.

599 PL KRAKOW03
Cracow University of Technology/Politechnika 
Krakowska Poljska, Krakov ICTs FERIT 610 x x 0 2 10 4 1 2027.

600 PL KRAKOW04 Krakow University of Economics Poljska, Krakow Economics EFOS 311 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 2028.
601 PL KRAKOW05 Pedagogical University of Cracow Poljska, Krakov Languages FFOS 230 x x 0 3 15 2 1 2028.

602 PL KRAKOW06
Uniwersytet Rolniczy im. Hugona Kollataja w 
Krakowie Poljska, Krakow

Economics, Business and 
administration, Management 
and administration, Agriculture FTRR

0311, 0410, 
0413, 0810 x x 0 8 32 10 1 2029.

603 PL KRAKOW06 Agricultural University of Cracow Poljska, Krakov Agriculture FAZOS 810 x x 0 2 10 4 1 2027.
604 PL KRAKOW08 Uniwersytet Papieski Jana Pawła II w Krakowie Poljska, Krakov Religion and theology DJKBF 221 x x 0 2 10 4 1 2029.
605 PL KWIDZYN01 Powislanski College in Kwidzyn Poljska, Kwidzyn Economics EFOS 311 x 0 0 3 12 4 1 2028.
606 PL KWIDZYN01 Powislanski College in Kwidzyn Poljska, Kwidzyn Health FDMZ 9 x 0 0 3 15 1 1 2028.
607 PL LEGNICA01 Witelon State University of Applied Sciences Poljska, Legnica Business and administration EFOS 410 x x 0 1 5 1 1 2028.
608 PL LEGNICA01 Witelon State University of Applied Sciences Poljska, Legnica Law PRAVOS 421 x x 0 1 5 1 1 2028.
609 PL LEGNICA01 Witelon State University of Applied Sciences Poljska, Legnica ICTs FERIT 610 x x 0 1 5 1 1 2028.
610 PL LEGNICA01 Witelon State University of Applied Sciences Poljska, Legnica Health MEFOS 910 x x 0 1 5 1 1 2028.
611 PL LEGNICA01 Witelon State University of Applied Sciences Poljska, Legnica Health FDMZ 910 x x 0 1 5 1 1 2028.

612 PL LODZ01 UNIWERSYTET LODZKI Poljska, Łódź Law PRAVOS 421 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
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613 PL LODZ02 Lodz University of Technology Poljska, Łódź ICTs, Electricity and energy FERIT 0610, 0713 x x 0 3 15 2 1 2028.
614 PL LODZ07 AKADEMIA HUMANISTYCZNO-EKONOMICZNA Poljska, Łódź Arts AUKOS 215, 211 0 x x 4 20 2 1 2029.
615 PL LODZ09 SPOLECZNA AKADEMIA NAUK Poljska, Łódź Law PRAVOS 421 x x 0 2 10 1 1 2028.

616 PL LOMZA03 Lomza State University of Applied Sciences Poljska, Lomza
Computer science and 
automation FERIT 714 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2029.

617 PL LUBLIN01 UNIWERSYTET MARII CURIE-SKLODOWSKIEJ Poljska, Lublin Fine arts AUKOS 213 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
618 PL LUBLIN02 The John Paul II Catholic University of Lublin Poljska, Lublin Arts AUKOS 210 x x x 2 10 2 1 2028.
619 PL LUBLIN02 The John Paul II Catholic University of Lublin Poljska, Lublin Journalism and reporting AUKOS 321 x x x 2 10 2 1 2028.

620 PL LUBLIN03
Lublin University of Technology (Politechnika 
Lubelska) Poljska, Lublin Building and civil engineering GRAFOS 732 x x 0 2 20 2 1 2027.

621 PL LUBLIN03
Lublin University of Technology (Politechnika 
Lubelska) Poljska, Lublin

ICTs, Engineering, 
manufacturing and construction GRAFOS 0688, 0788 x 0 0 2 10 2 1 2027.

622 PL LUBLIN03
Lublin University of Technology (Politechnika 
Lubelska) Poljska, Lublin

ICTs, Engineering, 
manufacturing and construction FERIT 0688, 0788 x 0 0 2 10 2 1 2027.

623 PL LUBLIN04 University of Life Sciences in Lublin Poljska, Lublin Biological and related sciences OBIO 510 x x x 2 10 2 1 2028.

624 PL LUBLIN04
University of Life Sciences in Lublin / 
Uniwersytet Przyrodniczy w Lublinie Poljska, Lublin

Natural sciences, mathematics 
and statistics FPMI 5 x x x 2 20 2 1 2028.

625 PL LUBLIN04 University of Life Sciences in Lublin Poljska, Lublin Business and administration EFOS 410 x x x 2 20 2 1 2028.
626 PL LUBLIN04 University of Life Sciences in Lublin Poljska, Lublin Agriculture FAZOS 810 x x x 2 20 2 1 2028.
627 PL LUBLIN04 University of Life Sciences in Lublin Poljska, Lublin Food processing PTFOS 721 x x x 2 20 2 1 2028.
628 PL LUBLIN05 University of Lublin Poljska, Lublin Nursing and midwifery FDMZ 913 x x x 2 20 2 2 2028.
629 PL NYSA01 University of Applied Sciences in Nysa Poljska, Nysa Accounting and taxation EFOS 411 x x x 1 10 2 1 2028.
630 PL NYSA01 University of Applied Sciences in Nysa Poljska, Nysa Food processing PTFOS 721 x x x 1 10 2 1 2028.

631 PL NYSA01

University of Applied Sciences in Nysa / 
Państwowa Akademia Nauk Stosowanych w 
Nysie Poljska, Nysa ICTs FERIT 610 x x x 1 10 2 1 2028.

632 PL NYSA01

University of Applied Sciences in Nysa / 
Państwowa Akademia Nauk Stosowanych w 
Nysie Poljska, Nysa

Engineering and engineering 
trades FERIT 710 x x x 1 10 2 1 2028.

633 PL NYSA01

University of Applied Sciences in Nysa / 
Państwowa Akademia Nauk Stosowanych w 
Nysie Poljska, Nysa Languages FFOS 230 x x x 1 10 2 1 2028.

634 PL NYSA01

University of Applied Sciences in Nysa / 
Państwowa Akademia Nauk Stosowanych w 
Nysie Poljska, Nysa Music and performing arts AUKOS 215 x x x 1 10 2 1 2028.

635 PL OLSZTYN01 University of Warmia and Mazury in Olsztyn Poljska, Olsztyn Building and civil engineering GRAFOS 732 x x x 3 15 4 2 2028.
636 PL PLOCK02 Mazovian University in Płock Poljska, Plock Education science FOOZOS 111 x x 0 3 30 4 1 2029.
637 PL POZNAN01 Adam Mickiewicz University Poljska, Poznanj Biology OBIO 511 x x x 2 10 0 0 2028.

638 PL POZNAN01 Adam Mickiewicz University Poljska, Poznan
Literature and linguistics - 
English and German FFOS 232 x x x 2 18 2 1 2027.

639 PL POZNAN02 Poznan University of Technology Poljska, Poznan
Business and administration, 
Economics EFOS 0410, 0311 x x 0 2 12 2 1 2028.

640 PL POZNAN02 Poznan University of Technology Poljska, Poznan
Engineering and engineering 
trades FERIT 710 x x x 2 12 2 1 2028

641 PL POZNAN05 Poznan University of Medical Sciences Poljska, Poznan Medicine MEFOS 912 x x x 2 10 2 1 2028.
642 PL POZNAN05 Poznan University of Medical Sciences Poljska, Poznan Dental studies FDMZ 911 x x 0 2 20 2 1 2028.

643 PL POZNAN06
Akademia Muzyczna im. I. J. Paderewskiego w 
Poznaniu Poljska, Poznan Music and performing arts AUKOS 215 x x 0 2 10 2 2 2029.

644 PL POZNAN22 Wyzsza Szkola Logistyki z Siedziba w Poznaniu Poljska, Poznań Business and administration EFOS 410 x 0 0 1 10 1 1 2028.
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645 PL POZNAN22 Wyzsza Szkola Logistyki z Siedziba w Poznaniu Poljska, Poznan
Engineering and engineering 
trades FERIT 710 x 0 0 1 10 1 1 2028.

646 PL RZESZOW01 Rzeszow University of Technology Poljska, Rzeszów Chemistry OKEM 531 x x 0 1 5 0 0 2028.
647 PL RZESZOW01 Rzeszow University of Technology Poljska, Rzeszów Mathematics FPMI 541 x x 0 1 5 0 0 2028.

648 PL RZESZOW01 Rzeszow University of Technology Poljska, Rzeszów
Natural sciences, mathematics 
and statistics FPMI 5 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 2028.

649 PL RZESZOW01 Rzeszow University of Technology Poljska, Rzeszów Physics OFIZ 533 x x 0 1 5 0 0 2028.
650 PL RZESZOW01 Rzeszow University of Technology Poljska, Rzeszów Economics EFOS 311 x x 0 1 5 2 1 2028.

651 PL RZESZOW01 Rzeszow University of Technology Poljska, Rzeszów
Architecture and town planning, 
Building and civil engineering GRAFOS 0731, 0732 x x 0 1 5 0 0 2028.

652 PL RZESZOW01 Rzeszow University of Technology Poljska, Rzeszów
Engineering, manufacturing 
and construction GRAFOS 788 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 2028.

653 PL RZESZOW01 Rzeszow University of Technology Poljska, Rzeszów
Computer use, Electronics and 
automation FERIT 0611, 0714 x x 0 1 5 0 0 2028.

654 PL RZESZOW01 Rzeszow University of Technology Poljska, Rzeszów ICTs FERIT 610 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 2028.
655 PL RZESZOW02 University of Rzeszów Poljska, Rzeszów Law PRAVOS 421 x x 0 2 20 2 1 2028.
656 PL RZESZOW02 University of Rzeszów Poljska, Rzeszów Agriculture FAZOS 810 x x x 2 20 4 1 2028.

657 PL RZESZOW02 University of Rzeszow Poljska, Rzeszow
Food processing, 
Manufacturing and processing PTFOS 0721, 0720 x x x 2 20 3 1 2028.

658 PL SOPOT01 Sopot University of Applied Sciences Poljska, Sopot
Economics, Business and 
administration EFOS 0311, 0410 x x 0 10 60 10 1 2028.

659 PL TORUN01 Nicolaus Copernicus University Poljska, Torun Philosophy FFOS 223 x x 0 2 10 1 1 2028.

660 PL TORUN01 Nicolaus Copernicus University Poljska, Torun
Library, information and 
archival studies FFOS 322 x x 0 2 10 1 1 2028.

661 PL WALBRZY04
Akademia Nauk Stosowanych Angelusa 
Silesiusa Poljska, Wałbrzych Business and administration EFOS 410 x x 0 1 5 1 1 2028.

662 PL WARSZAW04 Maria Grzegorzewska University Poljska, Varšava Education FOOZOS 110 x x 0 2 9 4 1 2028.

663 PL WARSZAW05 Warszaw University of Life Sciences Poljska, Varšava

Animal sciences/Crop and 
livestock production, 
Horticulture, Agriculture FAZOS

0811, 0812, 
0810 x x 0 3 15 3 1 2028.

664 PL WARSZAW07
UNIWERSYTET KARDYNALA STEFANA 
WYSZYNSKIEGO W WARSZAWIE Poljska, Varšava Law PRAVOS 421 x x 0 3 30 2 1 2027.

665 PL WARSZAW11
Akademia Teatralna Im. Aleksandra 
Zelwerowicza w Warszawie Poljska, Varšava Music and performing arts AUKOS 215 x x 0 3 15 2 1 (7 dana) 2028.

666 PL WARSZAW12
AKADEMIA WYCHOWANIA FIZYCZNEGO 
JOZEFA PILSUDSKIEGO W WARSZAWIE Poljska, Varšava

Therapy and Rehabilitation, 
Sports, Travel FDMZ, FTRR, KIFOS

915, 1014, 
1015 x 0 0 5 25 2 1 2027.

667 PL WARSZAW37 UNIWERSYTET SWPS Poljska, Varšava Law PRAVOS 421 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2027.

668 PL WARSZAW46
Wyższa Szkoła Informatyki Stosowanej i 
Zarządzania Poljska, Varšava

Management and 
administration EFOS 413 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2027.

669 PL WARSZAW46
Wyzsza Szkola Informatyki Stosowanej i 
Zarzadzania Poljska, Varšava ICTs FERIT 610 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2027.

670 PL WARSZAW46
Wyzsza Szkola Informatyki Stosowanej i 
Zarzadzania Poljska, Varšava Fine arts AUKOS 213 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.

671 PL WARSZAW59 Warsaw College of Engineering and Health Poljska, Varšava Chemistry OKEM 531 x x 0 1 5 2 1 2028.
672 PL WARSZAW59 Warsaw College of Engineering and Health Poljska, Varšava Health FDMZ 910 x x 0 1 5 2 1 2028.

673 PL WARSZAW99
Collegium Humanum Warsaw Management 
University Poljska, Varšava

Business and administration, 
Economics EFOS 0410, 0311 x x x 2 10 2 1 2028.

674 PL WROCLAW01 University of Wroclaw Poljska, Vroclav

Library, information and 
archival studies, History, 
Political Science and Civics 
(European Diplomacy), 
Languages FFOS

0310,0220, 
0322, 230 x x x 2 20 2 1 2028.
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675 PL WROCLAW01 University of Wroclaw Poljska, Vroclav Education (Pedagogy) FFOS 119 x x x 2 10 2 1 2028.
676 PL WROCLAW01 University of Wroclaw Poljska, Vroclav Political sciences and civics PRAVOS 312 x x x 2 10 2 1 2028.
677 PL WROCLAW01 University of Wroclaw Poljska, Vroclav Languages (English) FFOS 239 x x x 2 10 2 1 2028.
678 PL WROCLAW01 University of Wroclaw Poljska, Vroclav Media and communication AUKOS 0329 X X X 2 20 2 1 2028.
679 PL WROCLAW01 University of Wroclaw Poljska, Vroclav Cultural Studies AUKOS 0314 x x x 2 20 2 1 2028.

680 PL WROCLAW03 Wroclaw University of Economics Poljska, Wroclaw
Management and 
administration EFOS 413 x x 0 2 10 4 1 2027.

681 PL WROCLAW04
Wroclaw University of Environmental and Life 
Sciences Poljska, Wroclaw Food processing PTFOS 721 x x x 2 10 1 1 2028.

682 PL WROCLAW05 Wroclaw Medical University Poljska, Wroclaw Dental studies FDMZ 911 x x 0 1 5 0 0 2027.

683 PL WROCLAW07
The Eugeniusz Geppert Academy of Art and 
Design in Wroclaw Poljska, Wroclaw

Art and design of ceramics, Art 
and design of glass, Design, 
Interior architecture, Stage 
design, Art mediation, 
Conservation and restoration of 
art works, Graphics: Graphic 
design, Graphics: Printmaking, 
Media art, Painting, Sculpture AUKOS 210 x x x 2 10 4 1 2028.

684 PL WROCLAW08
AKADEMIA WYCHOWANIA FIZYCZNEGO IM.
POLSKICH OLIMPIJCZYKOW WE WROCLAWI Poljska, Wroclaw

Therapy and rehabilitation, 
Sports FDMZ, KIFOS 915, 1014 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.

685 PL WROCLAW30 Wyzsza Szkola Prawa Wroclaw Poljska, Wroclaw Law PRAVOS 421 x x 0 5 25 10 1 2027.
686 PL ZIELONA01 University of Zielona Gora Poljska, Zielona Gora Education FOOZOS 110 x x 0 5 30 3 1 2028.
687 PL ZIELONA01 University of Zielona Gora Poljska, Zielona Gora Law PRAVOS 421 x x x 2 10 2 1 2028.

688 PL ZIELONA01 University of Zielona Gora Poljska, Zielona Gora
Psychology, Sociology and 
cultural studies FFOS 0313, 0314 x x 0 10 60 6 1 2028.

689 RO ALBAIU01 "1 Decembrie 1918" University of Alba Iulia Rumunjska, Alba Iulia Business and administration EFOS 410 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
690 RO ALBAIU01 "1 Decembrie 1918" University of Alba Iulia Rumunjska, Alba Iulia Education science FOOZOS 111 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
691 RO ALBAIU01 "1 Decembrie 1918" University of Alba Iulia Rumunjska, Alba Iulia Law PRAVOS 421 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
692 RO ALBAIU01 "1 Decembrie 1918" University of Alba Iulia Rumunjska, Alba Iulia Social work and counselling PRAVOS 923 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
693 RO ALBAIU01 "1 Decembrie 1918" University of Alba Iulia Rumunjska, Alba Iulia Electronics and automation FERIT 714 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
694 RO ALBAIU01 "1 Decembrie 1918" University of Alba Iulia Rumunjska, Alba Iulia Sociology and cultural studies FFOS 314 x x 0 2 10 1 1 2028.
695 RO BUCURES09 UNIVERSITATEA DIN BUCURESTI Rumunjska, Bukurešt Languages FFOS 230 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 2028.

696 RO BUCURES12
University of Agronomic Sciences and 
Veterinary Medicine of Bucharest Rumunjska, Bukurešt Agriculture FAZOS 810 x x 0 2 10 4 1 2028.

697 RO BUCURES18 Romanian-American University Rumunjska, Bukurešt Economics EFOS 311 x x 0 3 30 6 1 2028.

698 RO BUCURES43
UNIVERSITATEA NATIONALA DE STIINTA SI 
TEHNOLOGIE POLITEHNICA BUCURESTI Rumunjska, Bukurešt ICT FERIT 610 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.

699 RO CLUJNAP01 Universitatea Babeș-Bolyai Rumunjska, Cluj-Napoca
Mathematics, Computer 
Science FPMI 541 x x x 2 10 4 1 2028.

700 RO CLUJNAP01 Universitatea Babeș-Bolyai Rumunjska, Cluj-Napoca Arts AUKOS 210 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.

701 RO CLUJNAP07
UNIVERSITATEA SAPIENTIA DIN MUNICIPIUL 
CLUJ-NAPOCA Rumunjska, Cluj-Napoca

Languages, Literature and 
linguistics, Journalism and 
Information FFOS

0231, 
0232,0320 x x 0 2 10 4 1 2028.

702 RO CONSTAN02 Ovidius University of Constanta Rumunjska, Constanta Agriculture FAZOS 810 x x 0 2 20 4 1 2028.
703 RO CONSTAN02 Ovidius University of Constanta Rumunjska, Constanta Crop and livestock production FAZOS 811 x x 0 2 20 4 1 2028.
704 RO CONSTAN02 Ovidius University of Constanta Rumunjska, Constanta Horticulture FAZOS 812 x x 0 2 20 4 1 2028.
705 RO CONSTAN02 Ovidius University of Constanta Rumunjska, Constanța Medicine FDMZ 912 x x 0 2 10 4 2 2028.
706 RO CONSTAN02 Ovidius University of Constanta Rumunjska, Constanța Nursing FDMZ 913 x x 0 2 10 4 2 2028.
707 RO CONSTAN02 Ovidius University of Constanta Rumunjska, Constanța Therapy and rehabilitation FDMZ 915 x x 0 2 10 4 2 2028.
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708 RO GALATI01 Universitatea Dunarea de Jos din Galati Rumunjska, Galati
Business and administration, 
Economics EFOS 0410, 0311 x 0 0 4 20 4 1 2028.

709 RO GALATI01 Universitatea Dunarea de Jos din Galati Rumunjska, Galati Law PRAVOS 421 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
710 RO GALATI01 Universitatea Dunarea de Jos din Galati Rumunjska, Galati Electricity and Energy, ICT FERIT 610,0713 x 0 0 2 10 4 1 2028.
711 RO GALATI01 Universitatea Dunarea de Jos din Galati Rumunjska, Galati Languages FFOS 230 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
712 RO GALATI01 Universitatea Dunarea de Jos din Galati Rumunjska, Galati Therapy and rehabilitation FDMZ 915 x 0 0 1 5 2 1 2028.

713 RO GALATI01 Universitatea Dunarea de Jos din Galati Rumunjska, Galati
Fine arts, Music and performing 
arts AUKOS 213,0215 x 0 0 2 10 4 1 2028

714 RO IASI02 Alexandru Ioan Cuza University of Iasi Rumunjska, Jaši

Management and 
administration, Business and 
administration, Travel, tourism 
and leasure FTRR

0413, 0410, 
1015 x x 0 3 15 6 1 2029.

715 RO IASI02
UNIVERSITATEA ALEXANDRU IOAN CUZA DIN 
IASI Rumunjska, Jaši Software and applications development and analysisFPMI 0613 X X 0 2 10 1 1 2028.

716 RO IASI04
"Grigore T. Popa” University of Medicine and 
Pharmacy Rumunjska, Jaši Health and welfare MEFOS 988 x x x 3 30 4 2 STA, 1 STT 2028.

717 RO IASI04
"Grigore T. Popa” University of Medicine and 
Pharmacy Rumunjska, Jaši Health and welfare FDMZ 988 x x x 3 30 4 2 STA, 1 STT 2028.

718 RO ORADEA01 University of Oradea Rumunjska, Oradea
Engineering and engineering 
trades FERIT 710 x x x 3 30 3 4 2028.

719 RO ORADEA02 Universitatea Crestina Partium Rumunjska, Oradea

Languages, Literature and 
linguistics, Sociology and 
cultural studies FFOS

0230, 0232, 
0314 x x 0 2 12 8 2 (14d) 2028.

720 RO SUCEAVA01 University Stefan cel Mare Suceava Rumunjska, Suceava
Agriculture, Environmental 
protection technology FAZOS 0810, 0712 x x x 3 18 2 1 2028.

721 RO SUCEAVA01 University Stefan cel Mare Suceava Rumunjska, Suceava Electronics and automation FERIT 714 x x x 2 10 4 1 2028.

722 RO TARGU04
University Constantin Brâncuşi (Universitatea 
„Constantin Brâncuși” din Târgu-Jiu) Rumunjska, Targu Nursing and midwifery FDMZ 913 x 0 0 2 10 1 1 2028.

723 RO TARGU04
University Constantin Brâncuşi (Universitatea 
„Constantin Brâncuși” din Târgu-Jiu) Rumunjska, Targu Therapy and rehabilitation FDMZ 915 x x 0 2 10 1 1 2028.

724 RO TIMISOA01 Universitatea de Vest din Timisoara Rumunjska, Temišvar

Business and administration, 
Management and 
administration, ICTs FTRR

0410, 0413, 
0610 x x 0 3 15 8 1 2029.

725 RO TIMISOA01 Universitatea de Vest din Timisoara Rumunjska, Temišvar Arts AUKOS 210 x x x 2 10 2 1 2029.

726 RO TIMISOA02
Victor Babes University of Medicine and 
Pharmacy Rumunjska, Temišvar Medicine MEFOS 912 x x 0 2 20 2 14d STA, 5d STT 2027.

727 RO TIMISOA02
Victor Babes University of Medicine and 
Pharmacy Rumunjska, Temišvar

Nursing and midwifery, Dental 
studies FDMZ 0913, 0911 x x 0 2 20 2 14d STA, 5d STT 2027.

728 RO TIMISOA03
Banat University of Agricultural Science and 
Veterinary Medicine Rumunjska, Temišvar

Agriculture, forestry, fisheries 
and veterinary FAZOS 0810, 0888 x x x 20 20 20 20 2029.

729 RO TIMISOA04 Politehnica University Timisoara Rumunjska, Temišvar Building and civil engineering, ArchitectureGRAFOS 732, 731 x x 0 2 12 4 1 2028.
730 RS BELGRAD01 University of Arts in Belgrade Srbija, Beograd Fine arts; Music AUKOS 0213, 0215 x x x 2 10 1 1 2028.
731 RS BELGRAD02 University of Belgrade Srbija, Beograd Sports KIFOS 1014 x x x 2 10 1 1 2029.
732 RS BELGRAD02 University of Belgrade Srbija, Beograd Education science FOOZOS 111 x x x 1 5 1 1 2029.
733 RS BELGRAD02 Univerzitet u Beogradu Srbija, Beograd Agriculture FAZOS 810 x x x 1 5 2 1 2029.
734 RS BELGRAD04 Singidinum University Srbija, Beograd Economics EFOS 311 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2029.
735 RS BELGRAD04 Singidinum University Srbija, Beograd Travel, tourism and leasure FTRR 1015 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2029.

736 RS BELGRAD15
Union University in Belgrade - Fakultet za pravne 
i poslovne studije dr. Lazar Vrkatić Srbija, Novi Sad Psychology FFOS 313 x x 0 2 12 2 1 2028.

737 RS BELGRAD18 Faculty of Business and Entrepreneurship Srbija, Beograd

Business and administration, 
Management and 
administration FTRR 0410, 0413 x x 0 4 20 6 1 2029.
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738 RS BELGRAD25 Academy of Technical and Art Applied Studies Srbija, Beograd Building and civil engineering GRAFOS 732 x x x 2 12 2 1 2028.

739 RS BELGRAD25

Akademija tehničkoumetničkih strukovnih 
studija
 Beograd / Academy of Technical and Art 
Applied Studies Belgrade Srbija, Beograd

Engineering and engineering 
trades FERIT 710 x x 0 5 25 10 1 2028.

740 RS BELGRAD26
Visoka zdravstvena skola strukovnih studija 
"Medika" Srbija, Beograd Health MEFOS 910 x 0 0 2 10 2 1 2028.

741 RS KRAGUJE01 University of Kragujevac Srbija, Kragujevac Biology OBIO 511 x x x 1 5 1 1 2028.
742 RS KRAGUJE01 University of Kragujevac Srbija, Kragujevac Education FOOZOS 110 x x 0 1 5 1 1 2028.
743 RS KRAGUJE01 University of Kragujevac Srbija, Kragujevac Agriculture FAZOS 810 x x 0 3 10 3 2 2028.
744 RS KRAGUJE01 University of Kragujevac Srbija, Kragujevac Engineering and engineering tradesGRAFOS 710 x x 0 1 5 1 1 2028.

745 RS KRAGUJE01 University of Kragujevac Srbija, Kragujevac
Engineering and engineering 
trades FERIT 710 x x 0 1 5 1 1 2028.

746 RS KRAGUJE01 University of Kragujevac Srbija, Kragujevac Education FFOS 110 x x 0 1 5 1 1 2028.
747 RS NIS01 University of Niš Srbija, Niš Sports KIFOS 1014 x x 0 2 20 4 2 (14 dana) 2028.
748 RS NIS01 University of Niš Srbija, Niš Arts AUKOS 210 x x 0 3 15 2 2 2029.

749 RS NISO06
AKADEMIJA TEHNIČKO-VASPITAČKIH 
STRUKOVNIH STUDIJA Srbija, Vranje

Business and management, 
Economics EFOS 0311, 0410 x x 0 3 30 4 1 (7 dana) 2029.

750 RS NOVISAD02 University of Novi Sad Srbija, Novi Sad Chemical Engineering OKEM 711 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2027.
751 RS NOVISAD02 University of Novi Sad Srbija, Novi Sad Sports KIFOS 1014 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2027.

752 RS NOVISAD02 University of Novi Sad, Faculty of Economics in SuboticaSrbija, Novi Sad

Management and 
administration, Business and 
administration, Travel, tourism 
and leasure, Accounting and 
taxation FTRR

0413, 0410, 
1015, 0411 x x 0 9 23 8 1 2029.

753 RS NOVISAD02 University of Novi Sad Srbija, Sombor Education FOOZOS 110 x x 0 1 5 2 1 2028.
754 RS NOVISAD02 University of Novi Sad Srbija, Novi Sad Agriculture FAZOS 810 x x x 4 40 8 1 2028.
755 RS NOVISAD02 University of Novi Sad Srbija, Novi Sad Food processing PTFOS 721 x x x 3 30 7 1 (7 dana) 2028.
756 RS NOVISAD02 University of Novi Sad Srbija, Novi Sad Sports KIFOS 1014 0 x x 3 15 2 1 2028.
757 RS NOVISAD02 University of Novi Sad Srbija, Novi Sad Architecture and construction GRAFOS 730 x x x 3 15 6 1 2028.
758 RS NOVISAD02 University of Novi Sad Srbija, Novi Sad Building and civil engineering GRAFOS 732 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.

759 RS NOVISAD02 University of Novi Sad Srbija, Novi Sad
Engineering and engineering 
trades FERIT 710 x x x 3 15 6 1 2028.

760 RS NOVISAD02 University of Novi Sad Srbija, Novi Sad ICT FERIT 610 x x x 3 15 6 1 2028.
761 RS NOVISAD02 University of Novi Sad Srbija, Novi Sad Business and administration EFOS 410 x x 0 2 10 4 1 2028.
762 RS NOVISAD02 University of Novi Sad Srbija, Novi Sad Health MEFOS 910 x x x 2 20 4 2 2028.

763 RS NOVISAD02 University of Novi Sad Srbija, Novi Sad Music and performing arts AUKOS
0211, 0212, 
0213, 0215 x x 0 2 10 4 1 2027.

764 RS NOVISAD04 Educons University Srbija, Srijemska Kamenica Economics EFOS 311 x x 0 2 20 2 2 2028.
765 RS NOVISAD04 Educons University Srbija, Srijemska Kamenica Education FOOZOS 110 x x 0 2 20 2 2 2028.
766 RS NOVISAD04 Educons University Srbija, Srijemska Kamenica Agriculture FAZOS 810 x x 0 2 20 2 2 2028.
767 RS NOVISAD04 Educons University Srbija, Srijemska Kamenica ICTs FERIT 610 x x 0 2 20 2 2 2028.

768 RS NOVISAD07
University Business Academy in Novi Sad / 
Univerzitet Privredna akademija u Novom Sadu Srbija, Novi Sad Law PRAVOS 421 x x 0 5 25 5 1 2028.

769 RS NOVISAD07
University Business Academy in Novi Sad / 
Univerzitet Privredna akademija u Novom Sadu Srbija, Novi Sad

Agriculture, forestry, fisheries 
and veterinary FAZOS 888 x x 0 2 20 6 1 2028.

770 S BORAS01 Högskolan Boras Švedska, Boras Engineering PTFOS 710 0 x x 3 15 2 1 2028.

771 S BORAS01 University of Borås Švedska, Borås
Library, information and 
archival studies FFOS 322 x x 0 1 10 0 0 2027.
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772 S KRISTIA01
HOEGSKOLAN KRISTIANSTAD

Švedska, Kristianstad - - - 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 2029.

773 S TROLLHA01 Hogskolan Vast Švedska, Trollhattan

Electronics and automation, 
Electricity and energy, 
Database and network design 
and administration, Software 
and applications development 
and analysis FERIT

0713, 0714, 
0612, 0613, 
0710 x x x 5 25 5 1 2028.

774 S UPPSALA01 Uppsala Universitet Švedska, Uppsala Electricity and energy FERIT 713 0 x 0 10 60 5 6 2028.
775 S VASTERA01 Mälardalen University Švedska, Vasteras Computer science FERIT 611 x x x 2 10 2 1 2028.
776 S VASTERA01 Mälardalen University Švedska, Vasteras Electronics and automation FERIT 714 x x x 2 10 0 0 2028.

777 S VAXJO03 Linnaeus University Švedska, Växjö
Humanities, Library and 
information science FFOS 0220, 0322 x x 0 4 20 1 1 2029

778 SF SEINAJO06 Seinäjoki University of Applied Sciences Švedska, Seinäjoki Business and Administration EFOS 410 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2029.
779 SF TAMPERE06 Tampere University of Applied Sciences Finska, Tampere Nursing FDMZ 913 0 x 0 2 praksa 12 2 1 2028.
780 SF TURKU01 University of Turku Finska, Turku Business and administration EFOS 410 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 2028.

781 SF TURKU02 Abo Akademi University Finska, Turku
Library, information and 
archival studies FFOS 322 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2027.

782 SI CELJE06 Visoka šola za varstvo okolja Slovenija, Velenje

Agriculture, forestry, fisheries 
and veterinary, Environmental 
protection technology FAZOS 0888, 0712 x x 0 2 12 5 1 2028.

783 SI CELJE08 Fakulteta za zdravstvene vede v Celju Slovenija, Celje Nursing FDMZ 913 x 0 0 2 10 4 1 2028.
784 SI KOPER03 University of Primorska Slovenija, Koper Mathematics FPMI 541 x x 0 1 5 1 1 2028.
785 SI KOPER03 University of Primorska Slovenija, Koper Business and administration EFOS 410 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
786 SI KOPER03 University of Primorska Slovenija, Koper Education, Teacher training FOOZOS 0110, 0113 x x 0 2 12 4 STA 2, STT 1 2028.
787 SI KOPER03 University of Primorska Slovenija, Koper Computer science FERIT 610 x x 0 1 5 1 1 2028.
788 SI KOPER03 University of Primorska Slovenija, Koper Economics EFOS 311 x x 0 2 12 4 STA 2, STT 1 2028.
789 SI KOPER03 University of Primorska Slovenija, Koper Nursing FDMZ 913 x x 0 2 10 1 1 2028.
790 SI KOPER03 University of Primorska Slovenija, Koper Therapy and rehabilitation FDMZ 915 x x 0 2 10 1 1 2028.
791 SI KOPER03 University of Primorska Slovenija, Koper Political sciences and civics PRAVOS 312 x x 0 2 12 4 STA 2, STT 1 2028.
792 SI KOPER04 Solski center Srecka Kosovela Sezana Slovenija, Koper Arts, Audio-visual techniques AUKOS 210,0211 x 0 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
793 SI LJUBLJA01 University of Ljubljana Slovenija, Ljubljana Chemistry OKEM 531 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
794 SI LJUBLJA01 University of Ljubljana Slovenija, Ljubljana Mathematics FPMI 540 x x 0 1.vlj 10 1 1 2028.
795 SI LJUBLJA01 University of Ljubljana Slovenija, Ljubljana Physics OFIZ 533 x x 0 2 10 1 1 2029.
796 SI LJUBLJA01 University of Ljubljana Slovenija, Ljubljana Sports KIFOS 1014 x x 0 1 10 2 1 2026.
797 SI LJUBLJA01 University of Ljubljana, Faculty of Education Slovenija, Ljubljana Education FOOZOS 110 x x 0 2 10 3 1 2029.
798 SI LJUBLJA01 University of Ljubljana Slovenija, Ljubljana Food processing PTFOS 721 x x x 2 10 1 1 2027.
799 SI LJUBLJA01 University of Ljubljana Slovenija, Ljubljana Building and civil engineering GRAFOS 732 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2028.
800 SI LJUBLJA01 University of Ljubljana Slovenija, Ljubljana Library, information, archive FFOS 322 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
801 SI LJUBLJA01 University of Ljubljana Slovenija, Ljubljana Philosophy and ethics FFOS 223 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
802 SI LJUBLJA01 University of Ljubljana Slovenija, Ljubljana Languages FFOS 230 x x 0 2 10 1 1 2028.
803 SI LJUBLJA01 University of Ljubljana Slovenija, Ljubljana Medicine MEFOS 912 x x x 1 12 1 1 2028.

804 SI LJUBLJA01
University of Ljubljana, Academy of Theatre, 
Radio, Film and Television Slovenija, Ljubljana Music and performing arts AUKOS 215 x x 0 2 20 4 1 2028.

805 SI MARIBOR01 University of Maribor Slovenija, Maribor
Business and administration, 
Economics, Transport services EFOS

0410, 0311, 
1041 x x 0 2 10 4 1 2028.

806 SI MARIBOR01 University of Maribor Slovenija, Maribor Business and administration EFOS 410 0 x 0 1 5 0 0 2028.
807 SI MARIBOR01 University of Maribor Slovenija, Maribor Education FOOZOS 110 x x 0 4 20 4 1 2028.
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808 SI MARIBOR01 University of Maribor Slovenija, Maribor Law PRAVOS 421 x x x 2 10 0 0 2028.
809 SI MARIBOR01 University of Maribor Slovenija, Maribor Agriculture FAZOS 810 x x 0 2 10 0 0 2028.
810 SI MARIBOR01 University of Maribor Slovenija, Maribor Building and civil engineering GRAFOS 732 x x 0 2 10 0 0 2028.
811 SI MARIBOR01 University of Maribor Slovenija, Maribor Electricity and energy FERIT 713 x x 0 4 20 0 0 2028.

812 SI MARIBOR01 University of Maribor Slovenija, Maribor
Engineering and engineering 
trades FERIT 710 x x x 2 10 2 1 2028.

813 SI MARIBOR01 University of Maribor Slovenija, Maribor Medicine MEFOS 912 x x 0 2 10 4 1 2028.
814 SI MARIBOR01 University of Maribor Slovenija, Maribor Arts AUKOS 215 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
815 SI MARIBOR01 University of Maribor Slovenija, Maribor Nursing and midwifery FDMZ 913 x x x 4 20 4 1 2028.

816 SI NOVO-ME02
Grm Novo Mesto - the Centre of Biotechnic 
Tourism, Vocational College Slovenija, Novo Mesto

Travel, tourisma and leasure, 
Management and 
administration, Business and 
administration, Agriculture FTRR

1015, 0410, 
0413, 0810 x 0 0 4 10 8 1 2029.

817 SI NOVO-ME10
FAKULTETA ZA ORGANIZACIJSKE STUDIJEV 
NOVEM MESTU Slovenija, Novo Mesto Business and administration EFOS 410 x x x 2 1 2 1 2028.

818 SI NOVO-ME13 Univerza v Novem mestu Slovenija, Novo Mesto Nursing and midwifery FDMZ 913 x 0 0 3 15 6 1 2028.
819 SI PORTORO03 Euro-Mediterranean University Slovenija, Piran Sports KIFOS 1014 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.

820 SK BANSKA01 Matej Bel University in Banska Bystrica Slovačka, Banska Bistrica

Biology, Chemistry, Education, 
Business and Administration, 
Law, Mathematics, ICT OBIO, OKEM, FOOZOS; EFOS; PRAVOS; FPMI; FERIT

511, 531, 
111, 410, 
421, 541, 
610 x x x 3 15 1 1 2029.

821 SK BANSKA02 Academy of Arts Slovačka, Banska Bistrica Music and Performing arts AUKOS 215 x x 0 3 15 3 1 2029.

822 SK BRATISL01 Slovak University of Technology in Bratislava Slovačka, Bratislava
Food processing, chemical 
engineering and processes PTFOS 0721, 0711 x x x 2 10 2 1 2028.

823 SK BRATISL01 Slovak University of Technology in Bratislava Slovačka, Bratislava Building and civil engineering GRAFOS 732 x x x 3 15 2 1 (7d) 2028.

824 SK BRATISL01 Slovak University of Technology in Bratislava Slovačka, Bratislava

Engineering and engineering 
trades, Manufacturing and 
processing FERIT 0710, 0720 x/x x/x x/0 4 24 2 1 (7d) 2028.

825 SK KOMARNO01 Univerzita J. Selyeho Slovačka, Komarno Teacher Training, Languages FOOZOS, FFOS114, 230 0 x x 2 10 2 1 2028.
826 SK KOSICE02 Pavol Jozef Šafark University in Košice Slovačka, Košice Law PRAVOS 421 x x x 2 10 4 1 2028.
827 SK NITRA01 Constantine the Philosopher University in Nitra Slovačka, Nitra Education FERIT 1 x x 0 2 10 4 1 2028.

828 SK NITRA01
Constantine the Philosopher University in Nitra / 
Univerzita Konstantina Filozofa Vnitre Slovačka, Nitra Languages FFOS 230 x x 0 2 10 4 1 2027.

829 SK NITRA01 Constantine the Philosopher University in Nitra Slovačka, Nitra Nursing and midwifery FDMZ 913 0 x 0 2 10 4 1 2028.
830 SK PRESOV01 University of Prešov Slovačka, Prešov Languages FFOS 230 x x 0 2 10 3 1 2028.
831 SK PRESOV01 University of Prešov Slovačka, Prešov Nursing and midwifery FDMZ 913 x x 0 4 20 4 1 2028.
832 SK RUZOMBE01 Catholic University in Ružomberok Slovačka, Ružomberok Humanities FFOS 220 x x 0 3 15 3 1 2028.
833 SK TRNAVA01 Trnava University Slovačka, Trnava Humanities FFOS 220 x x 0 2 10 4 1 2027.
834 SK TRNAVA01 Trnava University Slovačka, Trnava Education FFOS 110 x x 0 2 10 4 1 2027.
835 SK TRNAVA01 Trnava University Slovačka, Trnava Law PRAVOS 421 x x 0 2 10 4 1 2027.

836 SK TRNAVA02 University of SS. Cyril and Methodius Slovačka, Trnava

Sociology and cultural studies, 
Social sciences, journalism and 
information FFOS 0314, 0388 x x x 2 10 4 1 2028.

837 TR ADIYAMA01 Adıyaman Üniversitesi Turska, Adiyaman Dental studies FDMZ 911 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2028.
838 TR AFYON01 Afyon Kocatepe University Turska, Afyonkarahisar History FFOS 222 x x 0 3 15 2 1 2029.

839 TR AKSARAY01 Aksaray University Turska, Aksaray

ICTs, Electronics and 
automation, Electricity and 
energy FERIT

0610, 0714, 
0713 x x 0 2 20 4 1 2028.

840 TR ANKARA01 Ankara University Turska, Ankara Education science FOOZOS 111 x x x 3 30 2 1 2027.
841 TR ANKARA01 Ankara University Turska, Ankara Literature and linguistics FFOS 232 x x 0 1 5 4 1 (7d) 2027.
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842 TR ANKARA01 Ankara University Turska, Ankara History and archaeology FFOS 222 x x 0 1 5 4 1 (7d) 2027.
843 TR ANKARA04 Middle East Technical University Turska, Ankara Languages FFOS 230 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
844 TR ANKARA06 University of Baskent Turska, Ankara Health, Nursing and midwifery FDMZ 913, 919 x x 0 2 10 4 1 2029.
845 TR ANKARA15 Ankara Yildirim Beyazit University Turska, Ankara Therapy and rehabilitation FDMZ 915 x x 0 2 10 4 1 2028.
846 TR ANKARA15 Ankara Yildirim Beyazit University Turska, Ankara Sociology and cultural studies AUKOS 314 x x 0 3 10 4 1 2028.

847 TR ANKARA23 ANKARA SOSYAL BILIMLER UNIVERSITESI Turska, Ankara

Religion, Teacher training, 
Literature and lingustics, 
Business and administration, 
Languages

KBF, 
FOOZOS, 
EFOS, FFOS

0221,0114,0
232,0410,02
30 x x x 2 10 2 1 2028.

848 TR ANKARA29 ANKARA SCIENCE UNIVERSITY Turska, Ankara Law PRAVOS 421 x 0 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
849 TR ANKARA29 ANKARA SCIENCE UNIVERSITY Turska, Ankara Electronics and automation FERIT 714 x 0 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
850 TR ANKARA29 ANKARA SCIENCE UNIVERSITY Turska, Ankara Law FFOS 421 x 0 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
851 TR ANTALYA01 Akdeniz University Turska, Antalya Mathematics FPMI 540, 541 x x 0 4 20 2 1 2028.
852 TR ANTALYA02 Antalya Bilim University Turska, Antalya Mathematics, Computer Use FPMI 541,0611 x x x 2 20 2 28 2028.
853 TR ANTALYA03 Alanya Alaaddin Keykubat University Turska, Antalya Biology OBIO 511 x x 0 2 20 2 14 2028.
854 TR ANTALYA03 Alanya Alaaddin Keykubat University Turska, Antalya Agriculture FAZOS 810 x x 0 2 20 2 14 2028.
855 TR ANTALYA03 Alanya Alaaddin Keykubat University Turska, Antalya Food processing PTFOS 721 x x 0 2 20 2 14 2028.
856 TR AYDIN01 Aydin Adnan Menderes University Turska, Aydın Agriculture FAZOS 810 x x x 2 16 4 1 2028.

857 TR BARTIN01 Bartin University Turska, Bartin

Business Administration, 
Economics, Management and 
Information Systems, Tourism FTRR

0410, 0311, 
0610, 1015 x x 0 8 48 4 1 2029.

858 TR BILECIK01 Bilecik Şeyh Edebali University Turska, Bilecik
Electricity and energy, 
Electronics and automation FERIT 713, 714 x x x 3 18 6 1 (7 dana) 2028.

859 TR BILECIK01 Bilecik Şeyh Edebali University Turska, Bilecik Agriculture FAZOS 810 x x 0 2 10 4 1 2028.
860 TR BINGOL01 Bingol University Turska, Bingol Agriculture FAZOS 810 x x 0 2 12 2 2 2029.
861 TR BURDUR01 Mehmet Akif Ersoy University Turska, Burdur Chemistry OKEM 531 x x x 3 15 4 1 2028.
862 TR BURDUR01 Mehmet Akif Ersoy University Turska, Burdur Physics OFIZ 533 x x x 3 15 4 1 2028.
863 TR BURDUR01 Mehmet Akif Ersoy University Turska, Burdur Finance EFOS 412 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.

864 TR BURDUR01 Mehmet Akif Ersoy University Turska, Burdur

Travel, tourism and leasure, 
Food processing - 
enogastronomy, ICTs, 
Management and 
administration, Business and 
administration, Agriculture FTRR

1015, 0721, 
0610, 0413, 
0410, 0810 x x x 8 32 10 1 2029.

865 TR BURDUR01 Mehmet Akif Ersoy University Turska, Burdur Agriculture FAZOS 810 x x x 3 15 4 1 2028.
866 TR BURDUR01 Mehmet Akif Ersoy University Turska, Burdur Electricity and energy FERIT 713 x x x 3 15 4 1 2028.
867 TR BURDUR01 Mehmet Akif Ersoy University Turska, Burdur History and archaeology FFOS 222 x x x 3 15 4 1 2028.
868 TR BURSA01 Bursa Uludağ University Turska, Bursa Mathematics FPMI 541 x x 0 2 20 4 1 (7 dana) 2028.
869 TR BURSA01 Mudanya University Turska, Bursa History and archeology FFOS 222 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 2028.
870 TR CANAKKA01 Çanakkale Onsekiz Mart University Turska, Çanakkale Sports KIFOS 1014 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.

871 TR CANAKKA01 Canakkale Onsekiz Mart University Turska, Çanakkale
Food processing, 
Manufacturing and processing PTFOS 0721, 0720 x x 0 2 10 4 1 2028.

872 TR CANAKKA01 Çanakkale Onsekiz Mart University Turska, Çanakkale
Music and performing arts - 
theatre AUKOS 215 x 0 0 2 20 2 1 (7d) 2028.

873 TR DIYARBA01 Dicle University Turska, Diyarbakir Marketing and advertising EFOS 414 x x x 6 30 3 1 2029.
874 TR DIYARBA01 Dicle University Turska, Diyarbakir Music AUKOS 215 x x x 6 30 4 2 2029.
875 TR EDIRNE01 Trakya University Turska, Edirne Education science FOOZOS 110 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2029.
876 TR EDIRNE01 Trakya Universitesi Turska, Edirne Health FDMZ 910 x 0 0 1 5 1 1 2028.
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877 TR EDIRNE01 Trakya Universitesi Turska, Edirne
History and archaeology, 
Philosophy and ethics FFOS 222, 223 x 0 0 3 15 3 1 2028.

878 TR ERZİNCA01 Erzincan Binali Yildirim University Turska, Erzincan Business administration EFOS 410 x x x 4 24 8 1 2029.

879 TR ERZURUM02 Erzurum Technical University Turska, Erzurum
Economics, Business and 
administration EFOS 0311, 0410 x x 0 2 20 4 1 2028.

880 TR ESKISEH02 Eskisehir Osmangazi University Turska, Eskisehir Agriculture FAZOS 810 x x x 1 5 2 1 2028.

881 TR ISPARTA01 Suleyman Demirel University Turska, Isparta

Management and 
administration, Business and 
administration FTRR 0413, 0410 x x 0 4 10 10 1 2029.

882 TR ISPARTA02 Isparta University of Applied Sciences Turska, Isparta Agriculture FAZOS 810 x x x 4 24 6 1 2028.
883 TR ISPARTA02 Isparta University of Applied Sciences Turska, Isparta Electrical engineering FERIT 713 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
884 TR ISPARTA02 Isparta University of Applied Sciences Turska, Isparta Languages FFOS 230 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 2028.
885 TR ISTANBU17 Koc University Turska, Istanbul Law PRAVOS 0241 X X X 1 5 1 7 2028.
886 TR ISTANBU03 Istanbul Universitesi Turska, Istanbul Arts AUKOS 215 0 x x 2 10 2 1 2028.
887 TR ISTANBU05 Marmara University Turska, Istanbul Chemistry OKEM 531 x x 0 2 20 1 2 2028.
888 TR ISTANBU05 Marmara University Turska, Istanbul Psychology FFOS 313 x x x 2 20 4 2 2028.

889 TR ISTANBU05 Marmara University Turska, Istanbul
Library, information and 
archival studies, Journalism FFOS 321, 322 x x 0 2 20 1 5 2028.

890 TR ISTANBU05 Marmara University Turska, Istanbul
Sociology and cultural studies, 
Audio-visual techniques AUKOS 314, 211 x x x 2 20 4 2 2028.

891 TR ISTANBU07 Yildiz Technical University Turska, Istanbul Education FOOZOS 110 x x x 5 50 5 1 2028.
892 TR ISTANBU07 Yildiz Technical University Turska, Istanbul Civil engineering GRAFOS 732 x x 0 1 5 2 1 2028.
893 TR ISTANBU18 Maltepe University Turska, Istanbul Performing arts AUKOS 215 x x x 3 9 2 1 2028.
894 TR ISTANBU25 ISTANBUL AYDIN UNIVERSITESI VAKFI Turska, Istanbul Food processing PTFOS 721 x 0 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
895 TR ISTANBU29 Istanbul Arel University Turska, Istanbul Biological and related sciences OBIO 510 x x x 2 10 2 1 2028.
896 TR ISTANBU29 Istanbul Arel University Turska, Istanbul Business and administration EFOS 410 x x x 2 10 2 1 2028.

897 TR ISTANBU29 Istanbul Arel University Turska, Istanbul
Law, Political sciences and 
civics PRAVOS 0421, 0312 x x x 2 10 2 1 2028.

898 TR ISTANBU29 Istanbul Arel University Turska, Istanbul Civil engineering GRAFOS 732 x x x 2 10 2 1 2028.
899 TR ISTANBU31 Ozyegin University Turska, Istanbul Economics EFOS 311 x x x 2 10 2 1 2028.
900 TR ISTANBU32 Istanbul Gelisim University Turska, Istanbul Economics EFOS 311 x x x 2 10 3 1 2028.
901 TR ISTANBU32 Istanbul Gelisim University Turska, Istanbul Building and civil engineering GRAFOS 732 x x x 2 10 3 1 2028.
902 TR ISTANBU32 Istanbul Gelisim University Turska, Istanbul Health and welfare FDMZ 988 x x 0 2 20 3 1 2028.
903 TR ISTANBU39 Fatih Sultan Mehmet Vakıf University Turska, Istanbul Education science FOOZOS 111 x x 0 6 30 6 1 2028.

904 TR ISTANBU39 Fatih Sultan Mehmet Vakıf University Turska, Istanbul
Psychology, History and 
archaeology FFOS 0313, 0222 x x 0 6 30 6 1 2028.

905 TR ISTANBU61 Istinye University Turska, Istanbul Biological and related sciences OBIO 510 x 0 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
906 TR ISTANBU61 Istinye University Turska, Istanbul Nursing and midwifery FDMZ 913 x 0 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
907 TR ISTANBU61 Istinye University Turska, Istanbul Therapy and rehabilitation FDMZ 915 x 0 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
908 TR ISTANBU61 Istinye University Turska, Istanbul Dental studies FDMZ 911 x 0 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
909 TR ISTANBU64 Istanbul University-Cerrahpasa Turska, Istanbul Building and civil engineering GRAFOS 732 x x 0 2 20 2 1 2028.
910 TR IZMIR02 EGE University Turska, Izmir Education FOOZOS 110 x x 0 2 10 4 1 2028.
911 TR IZMIR02 EGE University Turska, Izmir Agriculture FAZOS 810 x x x 3 18 1 1 2028.
912 TR IZMIR02 EGE University Turska, Izmir Dental studies FDMZ 911 x x 0 3 30 4 1 2028.
913 TR IZMIR03 Ýzmir Institute of Technology Turska, Izmir Food processing PTFOS 721 x x 0 2 10 4 1 2028.
914 TR IZMIR03 Ýzmir Institute of Technology Turska, Izmir Building and civil engineering GRAFOS 732 x x x 2 10 4 1 2028.
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915 TR IZMIR03 Ýzmir Institute of Technology Turska, Izmir
ICTs, Engineering and 
engineering trades FERIT 0610, 0710 x x x 4 20 6 1 2027.

916 TR KAHRAMA01
KAHRAMANMARAS SUTCU IMAM 
UNIVERSITESI Turska, Kahramanmaras Biology OBIO 511 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 2028.

917 TR KAHRAMA02 Kahramanmaras Istiklal University Turska, Kahramanmaras Food processing PTFOS 721 x 0 0 2 10 4 1 2027.
918 TR KAHRAMA02 Kahramanmaras Istiklal University Turska, Kahramanmaras Architecture GRAFOS 730 x x 0 3 30 3 2 2027.
919 TR KAHRAMA02 Kahramanmaras Istiklal University Turska, Kahramanmaras Computer use FERIT 611 x 0 0 2 10 4 1 2027.
920 TR KAHRAMA02 Kahramanmaras Istiklal University Turska, Kahramanmaras Languages FFOS 230 x 0 0 2 10 4 1 2028.
921 TR KAHRAMA02 Kahramanmaras Istiklal University Turska, Kahramanmaras Psychology FFOS 313 x 0 0 2 10 4 1 2028.

922 TR KASTAMO01 Kastamonu University Turska, Kastamonu
Social Sciences, Education, 
Humanities FFOS; FOOZOS0111, 0310 x x x 2 10 2 1 2028.

923 TR KIRIKKA01 Kırikkale University Turska, Kirikkale

Business and administration, 
Management and 
administration, Accounting and 
taxation FTRR

0410, 0411, 
0413 x x x 8 32 10 1 2029.

924 TR KIRKLAR01 Kırklareli University Turska, Kırklareli

Travel, tourism and leasure, 
Management and 
administration, Business and 
administration FTRR

1015, 0412, 
0413 x 0 0 8 32 10 1 2029.

925 TR KONYA01 Selcuk University Turska, Konya Business EFOS 410 x x x 3 15 2 1 2029.
926 TR KONYA05 Konya University of Technology Turska, Konya ICT, Engineering FERIT 0610, 0710 x x 0 12 60 2 1 2029.
927 TR MALATYA01 Inonu University Turska, Malatya Medicine MEFOS 912 x x x 2 10 4 1 2028.
928 TR MALATYA01 Inonu University Turska, Malatya Dental studies FDMZ 911 x x 0 2 20 4 1 2028.
929 TR MARDIN01 Mardin Artuklu University Turska, Mardin Travel, tourism and leasure FTRR 1015, 721 0 x x 2 10 2 1 2029.
930 TR MERSIN01 Toros University Turska, Mersin Nutrition and Dietetics PTFOS 99 x x 0 2 10 4 1 2029.
931 TR MERSIN04 Toros University Turska, Mersin Building and civil engineering GRAFOS 732 x x 0 2 10 2 2 2029.
932 TR MERSIN04 Toros University Turska, Mersin Medicine MEFOS 912 x x 0 3 15 3 1 2029.

933 TR MUS01 Mus Alparslan Universitesi Turska, Muş
Languages, Literature and 
linguistics FFOS 0230, 0232 x x x 2 10 4 1 2028.

934 TR NEVSEHI02 NEVSEHIR HACI BEKTAS VELI UNIVERSITY Turska, Nevhesir Sports KIFOS 1014 X X 0 2 10 2 7 2028.
935 TR NEVSEHI03 Cappadocia University Turska, Nevsehir Literature and linguistics FFOS 232 x x 0 1 5 2 1 (7 dana) 2028.
936 TR NEVSEHI03 Cappadocia University Turska, Nevsehir Psychology FFOS 313 x 0 0 1 5 2 1 (7 dana) 2028.
937 TR NEVSEHI03 Cappadocia University Turska, Nevsehir Nursing and midwifery FDMZ 913 x 0 0 1 5 2 1 (7 dana) 2028.
938 TR NEVSEHI03 Cappadocia University Turska, Nevsehir Therapy and rehabilitation FDMZ 915 x 0 0 1 5 2 1 (7 dana) 2028.
939 TR ORDU01 Ordu Üniversitesi Turska, Ordu Sports KIFOS 1014 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.

940 TR ORDU01 Ordu Üniversitesi Turska, Ordu

Travel, tourism and leasure, 
Food processing - 
enogastronomy FTRR 1015,007 x x 0 2 10 6 1 2029.

941 TR ORDU01 Ordu Üniversitesi Turska, Ordu Education science FOOZOS 111 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
942 TR ORDU01 Ordu University Turska, Ordu Medicine MEFOS 912 x x 0 2 10 4 2 2028.
943 TR ORDU01 Ordu Üniversitesi Turska, Ordu Food processing PTFOS 721 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
944 TR ORDU01 Ordu Üniversitesi Turska, Ordu Dental studies FDMZ 911 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.
945 TR ORDU01 Ordu Üniversitesi Turska, Ordu Fine arts AUKOS 213 x x 0 2 10 2 1 2028.

946 TR SAMSUN01 Ondokuz Mayis University Turska, Samsun
Agriculture, History, Education, 
Business FAZOS, FFOS, FOOZOS, EFOS110, 222, 410, 810 x x x 2 16 4 2 2028.

947 TR SIVAS01 Cumhuriyet University Turska, Sivas Food science and technology PTFOS 721 x x 0 2 10 4 1 2029.
948 TR TEKIRDA01 TEKIRDAG NAMIK KEMAL UNIVERSITESI Turska, Tekirdağ Physics OFIZ 533 x x x 3 30 4 1 2028.
949 TR TEKIRDA01 Namik Kemal University Turska, Tekirdag Physics OFIZ 533 x x x 2 10 4 1 2028.
950 TR TOKAT01 Tokat Gaziosmanpasa Universitesi Turska, Merkez/Tokat Education FOOZOS 110 x x 0 1 5 1 1 2028.
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951 TR TOKAT01 Tokat Gaziosmanpasa Universitesi Turska, Merkez/Tokat History and archaeology FFOS 222 x x 0 1 5 1 1 2028.

952 TR YALOVA01 University of Yalova (Faculty of Sport Sciences) Turska, Yalova
Physical education - sport 
science KIFOS 1014 x x x 2 12 2 1 2028.

953 TR ZONGULD01 ZONGULDAK BULENT ECEVIT UNIVERSITY Turska, Zonguldak Business administration EFOS 410 x x x 2 10 4 1 2028.


